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Repo ant ( S) 

Advocate for the,Apple car +( 

Advo atp for the Respondat( ,_ 

No els. f the Regist 	Date 	Or 	of the Tribunal - 

?20.6.02 	Heard learned counsel for the 
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is adjtted. Issue 
notice on the respondents. Call for 
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ton 22.7.02 for orders. 
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20.8.02 	Un the prayer or Mr. A.K. 

Choudhury, learned ACC11. C.G.S.C. for 

the Respondents further Four weeks 

time is allowed to the R:espondents 

to file written statement. List on 

17.9.2002 for orders, 

I 
Member 	 ice-Chaian 

17.9.02 	No written statement so tar Was 
tiled by the respendents. Mr. B.C.Pathak, 

learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the .respond 

ente again prayed for time for filing 

itten statement. Prayer is allowed. 

List again on 6.11.2002 for 
orders. 

VWb 

mb 
6.11.02 

1 	 -tt-eUtQ W 

: 
• mb 

. 	 Vice-'Chajrman 

Lz.st agcin on 5.12.2002 to 

enable the respondents to file written 

statement as prayed by Mr. A.K. Choudh-

ury, learned Mdl. C.G.S.c. 

Meuiber 	 Vice-Chairman 

5.12.02 	At the request of Mr. A.K. Choudh- 

ury, learned Mdl. C.G.s.c. for the 

respondents further four weeks time is 

allowed to the respondents to file written -N 	'AY 	 J-.• 	 . 
statement. Ligt on 6.1.2003 for orders. 

mb 	 . 
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O.A. 188/2002 	
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6.1 .03 	present ; The Hon ble mr justice V.S. 
Aggarwal, Chairman 

The Ho&ble Mr K.K.Sharma, 
Member (A). 

In the absence of objection four weeks 

time is granted to file reply. 

List on 4.2.03 fororder. 

o9 	 ini L 	
Chairman 

pg 

4.2.2003 	Further .four weeks time is allowed to 

the respondents for filing written state- 

ment on the prayer of Mr. A.K. Choudhüry, 
learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

List again on 4.3.2003 for written 
statement. 

. 	 L&v 

Lw 
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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25.3.2003 Written statement has been filed. 

List the matter for hearing on 

9,5.2003. The applicant may file 

- 
-) rejoinder, if any, within two weeks 

f- 

from today. 

It Member 	 ViceChairman 

t 
mb 

9.5.03 i the prayer of the learned counsel 

for the applicant the case is adjourned 

CFO to 23.5.03 for hearing. 

tL7L 	 Meiibe r 
	 Vice-Chairman 

pg 
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23.5 .03 	Heard Mr S.5arma,learned counsel for 

the applicant and Mr A.1.ChoudhUrY, lear 

ned Addl.C.G3.0 for the respondents. 

v 	 put up again on 29.5 .03 to enable Ivir 

Choudhury to produce the connected 

records. 

Member 	 L; hairm  an 

295-03 	Heard- counsel for the parties .Hearing 

concluded. Judgment delivered in open 

Court, kept in separate sheets. 

- 	 The application is allowed in terms 

- 	 of the order. NO order as to costs. 

• Cmb4r 	7 	Vice-Chairman 
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CENT RAL ALMINIST RAT lyE T RIB UNAL 
GUWAHAT I 3ENCH 

O.A. / R.A. No. 	1.88 	2002. 

29-5-2003. 
DATE OF DECISION 

Shri Ashis Naug 
* 	 . 	 . 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 

	

Sri S.Sarma 	. 	
..ADVOCATE FOR THE 

APPLICANT(S). 

- VERSUS - 

Union of India & Ors. 	
ESP0NIJE1qT(S). 

Sri A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C. 	
ADVOCATE FOR TH 
RESPONDENT(S). 

THE 1010ELE 	MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE kONBLE 	MR S.K.HAJRA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

1. W1ether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
tke udqment ? 

20 To be referred to the Reporter or not 7 

3.. 
W+tber  their Lordships wish to see the fair cop of the jugnent 7 

4. Wter the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Be, ces ? 	

) 

A.  

Jujgrient delivered by Hotble Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 188 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 29th Day of May, 2003. 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr S.K.Hajra, Administrative Member. 

Shri Ashis Naug, 
S/o Late Ramesh Ch. Naug, 
Viii & P.O. Kanchanpur, 
Via Bibekananda Road, 
Siichar-788007, 
Dist. Cachar, Assam. 	 ...Applicant 

By Advocate Sri S.Sarma. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Communication, 
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Director, Postal Services, 
Dibrugarh Region, Dibrugarh, 
Office of the PMG, Dibrugarh. 

The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Cachar Division, 
Silchar-788001. 	 ...Respondents 

By Sri A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY J.(v.c) 

The controversy pertains to the validity and 

legality of the removal of the applicant as Extra 

Departmental Branch Postmaster (EDBPM) in the following 

circumstances. 

2. 	The applicant was working under the respondents as 

EDBPM since 1980. In course of time he was transferred in 

the year 1986 to the Kanchanpur Branch Post Office. While he 

was serving as such a disciplinary proceeding was initiated 

against the applicant under Rule 8 of the P&T ED Agents 

(Conduct and Service) Rules, 1964. A statement of article of 

charges alongwith the proceeding was initiated vide order 

dated 20.4.99. The applicant was charged with the following 

article of charges : 
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Article-i : Shri Ashis Nag, while functioning 
as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO during the period 
from 13.1.96 to 18..-1.96 received one FPO 608 
M.O.No. 1350 dated 4.1.96 for Rs. 2000/-
payable to Sri Mahesh Singh do Sudhir Singh, 
DBC P.O. Kanchanpur (Chincoorie) Silchar 
Dt-Cachar on the 13-1-96 and effected payment 
of the said M.O. on 18.1.96 taking LTI of the 
above person alongwith the signature of the 
person who had taken the LTT of the payee but 
without signature and parmanent address of 
the witness/identifire even though the payees 
address was not within the delivery 
jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EDBO. 

Sri Ashis Nag, EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now 
put off duty) is therefore considered to have 
violated the rules 7, Rule 34 (with note I 
below) and Rule 109(1) (2) (4) of the Rules 
for Branch offices as well as Rule 17 of the 
"P&T ED Agents (Conduct and Service) Rules, 
1964. 

t
rtic1e : II - Shri Ashis Na 	wh1e 
unctioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur ED96 during 

the period from 3-2-96 to 8-2-96 received one 
FPO 989 M.O. No. 1513 dt. 15-1-96 for Rs. 
2000/- payable to Sri Subal Chasa, C/o Dharam 
Bricks Co. ,P.0.Kanchanpur, Silchar-7 
(Chincoorie) Dt-Cachar on the 3.2.96 and 
effected payment of the said MO on 8.2.96 
with dated signature (with dated as 7.2.96) 
on one Sri Subal Chasa with signature of one 
M.Singh (Full name not eligible) as 
witness/identifier but without the full name 
and complete permanent address even though 
the payee's address was not within the 
delivery jurisdiction of the Kanchanpur EDBO. 

Shri Ashis Nag, EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now 
put of f duty) is therefore considered to have 
violated the provisions of Rule 7, Rule 34 
(with Note I below) and Rule 109 (1)(2) (4) 
of the "Rules for Branch Offices" as well as 
Rule 17 of the "P&T ED Agents (Conduct and 
Service Rules,1964." 

Article III 	: 	Shri Ashis Nag while 
functioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO during 
the period from 14-2-96 to 16-2-96 received 
one FPO 1989 M.O.No. 1690 dated 18-1-96 for 
Rs.2000/- payable to Vijoy Singh, C/o Mahesh 
Singh C/O Indra Bricks Co. P.O. 
Kanchanpur, Silchar-7, Vill Kanchanpur 
(Chincoorie) on the 14-2-96. On the same day 
viz 14-2-96 said Shri Ashis Nag also received 
another FPO 1989 MO No. 1694 dated 18-1-96 
for Rs.1500/- payable to one Sri Subol Singh 
C/O Surojit Singh C/o Indra Bricks Co. P0 
Kanchanpur, Silchar-7 vill Kanchanpur 
(Chincoorie) Dt-Cachar. Both the above MOs 
were appears to have been paid on 15.2.96 and 
charged on 16.2.96 in the BO A/c Book even 
though the payees address of both of above 

/ not the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur 
EDBO. In the both cases permanent address of 
the witnesses/identifiers were not taken by 
said Shri Ashis nag. 
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Shri Ashis Nag, EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now 
put off duty) is therefore considered to have 
violated the Rule 7, Rule 34 (with Note I 
below) and Rule 109 (1)(2) (4) of the "Rules 
for Branch Offices" as well as Rule 17 of the 
"P&T ED Agents (Conduct & Service) Rules, 
1964. 

Article-IV:Shri Ashis Nag while functionn 
as juir4 Kanchanpur EDBO during the perio 
from 14.2.96 	to 	17.2.96 	received 	the 
following 2 MOs on 14.2.96:- 

i) FPO - 1989 MO No. 1691 dated 18-1-96 for 
Rs.2000/- payable to sri Nijoya Singh C/o Sri 
Mahesh Singh dO Indra Bricks Co. P0 
Kanchanpur Silchar-7 Vill Kanchanpur 
(Chincoorie) Dt-Cachar.. 

FPO 1989 M.O No.1693 dated 18-1-96 for 
Rs.1000/- payable to Sri Subota Singh C/o 
Surajit Singh C/o Indra Bricks Co. P0 
Kanchanpur, Silchar-7 Vil.1 Kanchanpur 
(Chincoorie) Dt-Cachar. 

Both the above MOs were paid on 16-2-96 
and charged as paid on 17.2.96 by said Sri 
Ashis Nag though the address of both the 
payees are not within the delivery 
jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EDBO. In both the 
cases permanent address of the respective. 
witnesses/identifiers were not obtained by 
said Sri Ashis Nag. 

• 	 Shri Ashis Nag EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (on 
put off duty) while working as such on 
21.8.93 received a sum of Rs. 50/- from the 
depositor of Kanchanpur EDBO SB A/c No. 
9701159 and SB pass book for depositing the 
amount in SB account. He entered the said 
amount of Rs.50/- in the pass book under his 

•  signat.ure and authenticated by the office 
date stamp impression. But did not credit the 
amoutn i the Govt. Accounts of the office, 
and thereby considered to have acted in a 
manner violating the provisions of Rule 
131(3) of the Rules for Branch offices and 
Rule 17 of the P&T ED Agents (Conduct & 
Servises) Rules, 1964." 

The enquiry officer submitted his report dated 13.10.2000 

holding the applicant guilty of the charges. The full text 

of the enquiry report is also reproduced herein below : 

I was appointed as P.O. by the SSPO's 
Cachar Dn SiIchar to present the case as 
stated in the subject. 

I am submitting herewith a written brief 
as P.O. on the above occasion is as follows : 

The hearinq of the case were held on 
28.9.99, 	12.1Y.99, 	31.02.00, 	18.07.00, 

/ 	 29.08.2000 & 22.09.00. I attended in the 

¶ 	
court in all dates except on 28.9.99 i.e. the 
day of preliminary hearing when Sri B.K.Das 
SDI as had given proxy in my place. On that 
very day Sri Ashis Nag, the charged official 
admitted the charge voluntarily in black and 
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white brought against him, the article No.V 
under Annexure I & II of the DO'S File 
No.Fl-11/96-97/K.Pur/DA dated 20.4.99 
reproduced in annexure-A. 

In the regular hearing on 18.7.00 Shri 
B.R.Haldar ASPO's (North) Silchar as witness 
of the case stated that the addresses of the 
payees in all the money orders paid as stated 
in article I to IV under Annexure-I in DOS 
file was No.Fl-11/96-97/K.pur/Da dated 
20.4.99 reproduced in Annex-B was not within 
the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EDBO. 

In the conclusion I can say firm that 
all the charges levelled against Sri Ashis 
Nag are fully justified and proved beyond 
doubt." 

On receipt of the enquiry report the applicant submitted his 

reresentation in writing, by the impugned order dated 

30.11.2000 the disciplinary authority on the basis of the 

eiquiry report and considering the materials on record 

imposed the penalty of removal. The applicant preferred an 

appeal before the appellate authority and the appellate 

authority by its order dated 10.12.2001 rejected the appeal. 

Hence this application assailing the legitimacy of the order 

of removal. 

3. 	We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and 

perused the materials on record. The misconduct alleged 

against the applicant for Article I to IV are of similar in 
were to the effect. 

nature. The gravamen:, of these charges/frthat the applicant 

while functioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur during the relevant 

time received money orders and effected payment but without 

signature and address of the witness/identifier even though 

the payees address was not within the delivery jurisdiction 

of Kanchanpur EDBO. The applicant was charged for violation 

of rule 7, 34 read with the note 1 below, Rule 109 (1)(2) (4) 

of the Rules for Branch Offices as well as Rule 17 of the P&T 

ED Agents (Conduct and Service) Rules, 1964. As per Rule 109 

t 
the payment of money order at the window of the post office 

C 
i.s to be made only on satisfactory proof of the identity of 

the claimant with the person named in the money order. The 

relevant extract of Rule 109 is reproduced below : 
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In ordinary cases of this kind, 
payment must not be made unless the 
claimant is identified at the post office 
by some trustworthy person known to the 
branch postmaster or the claimant produces 
other evidence to establish his identity to 
the satisfaction of the branch postmaster. 
It must be understood that the statements 
of the identifying person are not to be 
accepted without full enquiry as to his 
actual knowledge of the claimant. He should 
always be asked to explain how he became 
acquainted with the claimant, and how long 
he has known him. The information obtained 
from the person, who identifies the 
claimant; must be such as will enable the 
post office readily to find the payee 
again, should any mistake or fraud have 
occurred, and with this object the 
permanent address of the payee, as vouched 
for by the person who identifies him ;  must 
be noted on the money order by the 
identifier who should add his own address 
below his signatures under the 
•"identifier's certificate" printed on the 
money order form If he refuses to comply 
with this request, the branch postmaster 
should exercise greater care in accepting 
the identification as genuine, it should 
not be considered evidence of the right of 
the claimant of a money order that the 
money has been remitted in response to a 
telegram sent by him. 

In 	special 	cases, 	the 	branch 
postmaster may exercise his discretion as 
to making payment without insisting on 
strict compliance with the procedure 
described in the preceeding paragraph, 
provided that he is satisfied by such other 
evidence as the claimant may be able to 
produce regarding the latter's identity 
with the payee." 

According to the respondents when the payees address was not 

within the jurisdiction of the branch office in that event he 

could disburse only on the basis of the signature and 

permanent address of the identifier. To that extent the 

department also relied upon the evidence of Mr B.R.Haldar. 

From the material evidence it appears that before the enquiry 

officer the enquiry authority admitted that the Rule 7 was 

not in vague. Mr Haldar however, stated that the payee of the 

money orders were outside the delivery jurisdiction of the 

branch office. There is no whisper in the charge memo that 
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the payments were not made to the genuine persons. The only 

allegation was that applicant ought to have obtained the 

signature and permanent address of the witness identifier. As 

per the requirement of the rule 109 the postmaster is to be 

satisfied about the identity of the payee and he was asked to 

take necessary steps to that extent. There is not allegation 

that this was not paid to the genuine person. None of the 

person named in the article of charges I to IV were also 

examined. Rule 34 of the rules for the branch post office 

provides that whenever registered or insured articles are 

delivered to illeterate person or in which money is paid to 

such person on account of money orders, savings bank 

withdrawals pay, wages, contingent charges or for any other 

purpose the addressee's or payee's thumb impression, seal or 

other mark should whenever practicable be taken onthe proper 

document (receipt, acknowledgement money order, application 

for withdrawal etc. There is also no allegation that the 

payees thumb impression or signatures were not taken. the 

applicant was only charged for making payment without 

permanent address of the witness/identifier. The materials on 

record did not indicate that there was any contravention of 

the rules as alleged as regards rule 34. Evidence on record 

also did not clearly indicate as to the contravention of the 

rule 17 of the rules in regard to charge I to IV. As regards 

charge V the authority acted on the purported admission said 

to have been made by the applicant before the authority at 

the preliminary hearing. It seems that in the preliminary 

hearing the applicant stated in writing that he did not admit 

charges I, II, III and IV and thus therefore pleaded not, 

guilty. In respect of Charge V he wrote that he admitted the 
at th6 preiininary hearing 

charge and sought for condonation LNonetheless whe
.
n the 

matter was posted for hearing the applicant aske. ,for the 

presence of Sri Sjay Das of Kanchanpur to show and 
receive a - 

etabiish that he didñotó/a sum of Rs. 50/- from sri Sanjay 
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Das for depositing him money in the S.B A/c of Sri Das. As 

per allegation it was charged that the applicant entered 

the amount of Rs.50/- in the pass book but did not credit 

the same. The enquiry officer in his report did not make 

any comment on that issue on the score that the applicant 

admitted the same before the preliminary hearing. At the 

hearing stage as will appear from the enquiry officer's 

note dated 22.9.2000 that on the hearing date of 29.8.2000 

the applicant desired to produce the witness No.2 in the 

article of charge No.V but he turned down the same since 

the article was admitted on the date of preliminary hearing 

on 28.9.99 and his request therefore could not be 

considered. The enquiry officer was not justified in 

refusing the applicant to produce his witness and establish 
view of his stand in the 

his innocence  more so of in L written statement against the 

charge No.V. In the written statement referred earlier the 

applicant did not admit the fact but he gave his own 

explanation that could not have been taken as admission. The 

written statement of the admission Was not however taken 

note of by any of these authorities. The disciplinary 
against 

authority did not record his findings L each charge. The 

disciplinary authority on the other hand held that although 

money orders were not payable from Kanchanpur EDBO as the 

payees resided beyond the delivery jurisdiction he held 

that as per procedure these ought to have been returned to 

the Accounts office but instead doing so he irregularly 

paying these money orders violating the rules. It appears 

that those findings of the disciplinary authority goes 

counter to the allegation levelled against the applicant. 

As regards charge V he only relied with the purported 

admission of the applicant made on 28.9.99 that taking into 

consideration the written statement as ailuded earlier. The 
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appellate authority also committed the same mistake. The 

appellate authority on the other hand gave its findings 

on matters which applicant was not even charged for. The 

appellate authority came to the finding that applicant 

made irregular payment of money orders amounting to 

Rs.10,500/- to the payees residing outside delivery 

jurisdication of EBDO without obtaining proper witness 

and identification as required under rule 7, 34 and 109 

of the rules fro Branch officers and caused loss of the 

aforesaid amount. The applicant was not charged for that. 

There is no finding given by the appellate authority as 

regards charge No.V and accepted the finding of the 

disciplinary authority. The appellate authority was duty 

bound under the statute to examine the merits of the case 

and give his own finding and was also taken into 

consideration as to whether procedural safeguards were 

granted and punishment made was commensurate with the 

gravity of the alleged misconduct. 

On consideration of all the materials we are of the 

opinion that the impugned order of removal cannot be 

sustained and accordingly the impugned order of removal 

dated 30.11.2000 is set aside and consequently the 

appellate order dated 10.12.2001 is also set aside and 

quashed. The applicant shall be reinstated in service but 

he shall not be entitled to any backwages. The applicant 

shall however will be entitled to all other service 

benefits like seniority etc., except the backwages. 

The application is allowed to the extent indicated. 
There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

S.KI. HAJRA ) 	 ( D.N.CHOWDHURY 
ADMINISTRATVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 
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GEFORE THE CENTRAL AUM I N I TRA 1 I VE TR I SLiNAL 

GuWAHAT:r. BENCH  

(An ar-ol ication under. sect ic:n 19 of the Central 
Administrat:i. ye Tribunal Act. 1985) 

f 2Ø2 

BETWEEN 

Shr'i Ash:ls Nauc4 
S/cs Late Ramesh Oh Naucj 
p/ct Vi U & P•JJ 	Kancharpur 
Via Vivekananda Road 
S ii .:h ar'-788007 
L)it; 	C:ac::lar. As sam.  

Appi icant 

V ERSUS 

1 	Union of Indiafl 
Represented by the Sec:retary to the Govt of Ind:i. a 
Ministry of Ocun:ica(;iofl 
Dak Bh awan New Dci hi 

2 The Direcor, Postal Services 
I:)ihrucrh Reqion Dibruç;arh 
Office of the PN1G Dibrt..carh 

3. Tha Senior 8updt of Post Offices 
Cachar Division 
Si tchar-78800i Respondents 

I CULARS OF THE APP L roAr ION 

1 PART I CUL.ARS c:)F THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APP L I CATI ON 

IS MADE 

This appi ication is directed ac!a:Lnst the orders 

earinQ N F1_i1/997/F::Pur/DA dated 30 ii d passed by the 

Sr.Supdt.of Rost Offices and orci ar bear riç:j No bt atf /2.125-

4/d /RP(L.) dated ii i issued by the Director 
of Postal 

Eervices 

2 LIMI iATION 

be 	apo ii c: ant 	dcc: 1 arcs 	that 	the 	instant 

applicaticri has been filed within the limitation per:iod 

prescribed unc:er sect ion 21 of the uentrai Administrative 

Tribunal Act 1983 



3. JURISD1CT1ON 

The app 1 icaqt fur'ther dad ares that the suhect 

matter of the case is within the iurisdict ion of the 

Administraj; i ye Tribunal 

4 f:8r-p;3  OF THE CASE 

4i. 	That the applicant is a citizen of IrJia and as 

such he is enttied to all the riphts 	privileces and 

protection as qua rant cad byth the Conat i tut :i on of I nd i a and 

I aws frimed thereunder 

Th(: 	in 	the year 198 	applicant 	not 	h is 

tment as ExtraDe partmen tal. Branch Post Master 

(Er:r3pM ) He was transferred in the same capac: i ty in the year 

1996 to the Kanchanpur Extra Departmental Dranch Off ice 

EDBO in same capacity as E:DBPM Durinq his service tenure 

at Fanchanpur, the Senior Supdt of Post Off ices issued an ON 

bearinc5 No Fl--li /9&-97/K. Pur/DA dated 20 4 99 by which i. t 

was proposed to hold an enquiry •apainst the app 1 icant under 

Rui a S of PT ED Apent Conduct and Service) Rul as 194 In 

the said Memorandum an Art Ic a of Charp as as Ann exure-I and 

the statement of imputation of misconduct and misbehaviour 

of the Article of cli ar-ct as has also been enclosed 

as Anne xure----I I aionq wi th a list of document and witness by 

whom the sa i ci Ar-tic 1 a of Ch arq as are p roposed to be 

sustain ad 

A copy oft-he aforesa :1. ci OM dated 20 4 99 

:i a 	ann ax ad he raw i th and mark ad 	as 

Annexure---i 	 - 
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4 3 	That the app .1 icant apainst the said ON preferred a 

epresent.at ion dated 35 9V pray:inci for inect:Lon of 1 :isted 

do::uments as reflected in nnexurc--i ON dated 20499. 

Thereaft.r, an 31 5 99 the a::p1 icant submi tted his detai :L ccl 

representation dated 31 5 99 denying the charges leveled 

apairist hirn 

A copy of the rep resent at ion 	dated 

b '/9 is annexed herewith and mar<ed 

as Ann exure- 

4 4 	That the Respondents started preliminary hearing 

on t:ie l:iasis of Annexure1 charpes dated 20.4.99. The 

preliminary hear:Lng took place on 2€3999 and the applicant 

was p1 yen the chance to confront the charge--sheet and the 

applicant denied all the char es Thereafter, the applicant 

prayed for product ion of additional documents namely 1 

Village sorting list (:) Route list M5) and (:) Ieat map 

The applicant craves leave of this Hon ole 

Tiiburial to produc::e records Inc luding Daily Order Sheet of 

the said enquiry at the time of hear'inc of the case 

4.5. That the 	Respondents 	after the conc lusion 	of 

hearing issued an order dated 17 iøgo enclosing the written 

hr:i. ef of 	the P.O.dated 13 1i 	In the said wr:i. tten 

brief the P.O.without elaborating the day to day hearing 

proceed inp made a c:omment that the appi icant had admitted 

the charge on the day of preliminary hear:ing In fact 	the 

order sheet datec:l 28999 reveals the fact that 	the 

applicant did not admit the charges. On the other hand the 

P being over enthusi ast [c drew a conclusion that all the 

charges 1 cycled against the appi icant is proved 



A c:opv of the said letter dated 17 1000 

encicDsiflcj the PO 's brief dated 

13. io 00 is annexed herewith and marked 

	

as 	MnnexL(rE''".! 

4.0 	
That the applicant on receipt of the order dated 

17 10 2000 PrefeT'red a representat ion on 
	0. 10. 00 prayinc 

fdr 30 days time to place his defence sqainst the PO Ha 

in the said represeitat1or the applicant placed his 

iribil ity to prepare the same as his earlier defence 

assistance N. N. :8 iswas passed away.  

A copy of the said representatioi dated 

17 i000 is annexed herewith and marked 

as AnneXUre 4 

417 	That 	the respondents. without actinc on 
	the 

represent at ion dated 17 1000 preferred by the applicant  

issued an order dated 1 ii .00 forwarding the copy of the 

én.ui ry reports In the enquiry report also reveals the fact 

that the entire pr'oceedinQ was held on the presumption that 

the app 1 icant has admitted the ch arces 

	

A 	copy of the enqu i ry report 
	and 

-forward ing 	is annexed herewith 	
and 

marked as Annexure" 

4B 	That after submission of the enquiry repor't the 

ap"licant pre fe rred his rep resenta ion dated 9 11 00 an i 

1. 

the same 	
In the saic representation the applicant while 

hiçjhlicht:i nip the factual posit:iofl placed his arQLUflnt on the 

Instead of repeatiflQ the contention raised in the 

said representation the app 1 icant 
heç4s to annex 	same as 

Ann 

4 

A -HH 
I 	 .-... 

-, 



4 9 	That on receipt of the representation the Ben ior 

..,.f Post Off ices issued the impucjned order V ide memo 

No ,.3,-1 1 /9,97/K pur/DA dated 30. 11 08 by wh ich he was 

removed from his service.with immediate ef'fect 

A copy of the said impujned order dated 

3011 00 is annexed herewith and marked 

as Ann exure-7 

4 i0 	That the applicant on receipt of the afresaid 

impuctned order dated 30, 11 00 preferred Appeal before the 

pe1 .tate Authority. In the said Appea.t the appi icant wiiiie 

hiqk:I. iqhtincj the factual matrix of the case discussed each 

and every steps of the procedure and hicjh:t iqhted the 

a1:gaiities meted out to him 

A copy of' the said Appeal is annexed 

herew :i th and marked as Anne xure"-8 

4.11. 	That the Appe 1 late Authority on receipt of the 

Apea1 preferred by the applicant issued the Appel late order 

berir'q Nc1Staff/2/25....4/01 /RP (L ) dated 10. 12.2001 upholding 

removal order issued by the Disc: ipl mary Authority.  

A copy of the said impucined order dated 

10 12.01 is annexed herewith and marked 

- 

That .....ic appi :tcant begs to state that he has been 

serv :inp as EDBPM sinc:e 1980 and during hi e. service ten ...tre he 

wao ii ever communicated w i th any adverse en t r i es and he had a 

di!' inguish service career. The Respondent No 3 out of 

jiousy and with a malai': de intention issued the Annexure1 

5 
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: r1mcrndum dated 20.4.99 inc:orporat inç certain VJ? and 

:.ndefinite car'qes acainst the applicant' Mere rading of 

the nnexure-i charqe-"sheet indicates the fact that all the 

charges are based on happen inç of early part of 199 and 

some does not refl ect any misconduct on the part of the 

app l:icant The Article 1 to IV relates to payment made to 

payee in respec:t of money order without yen fying the 

de ii very junisdic::tion It is stated that the demarcation of 

livery junisd:ic:tion is usually macic by the respondents 

w th the help of vi 11 age sorting list Route 1. ist and Beat 

map In the present case applicant during his service tenure 

since 1980 never apprised about the aforesaid ob i ects nor 

copies of the aforesaid lists and maps were supplied to him 

4.13. 	That the appi. icant bes to state that from the 

nne>ure-1 chargesheet dated 20 499 it reveals that charge 

No. to IV are rd ating to payment made through money order 

to the oayee wi. thout comp'inq the procedure To that effect 

Rule-109 of Rule--3 for Branch Offices containinc rules for 

;h e cu i d ant: e of branch Post; Masters may be ref erred to Ru I e 

109 (1 ) md it: at es the procedure me ant for making payment of 

Money Order at th ó window. Whereas Sub Ru! e 2 of Ru! e 109 of 

the sa:ici Rules :indic:ates the Procedure to he fol 1cwed in 

respect of i dent: . Tv ing the payee At the same t i. me Sub Hu 1 c 

3 i nd I c:: at es spec i a 1 case whe re :1. n Branch Po:t Master may 

exercise his discretion as to ma k :Lnq p ayment wi thout 

insisting on strict compliance with the orocc,dure described 

in above Sub Rules of 109 provided that he is satisfied by 

such cv id enc e as the c I a :i man t may be ab 1 e to p roc edure 

regarding the :1 etters identity with the payee In the 

present c:: ase the resondents although mci I cat cci the ch arge" 

A(__ 
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seet r(ga:r'diflQ the charge but (nasurab ly fi 1 d to 	i.ak 

ncit ICiE of the 'ub Rule 3 rqardinc e>erc: ise of discretionary 

rer by the post master. The sole object of Sub Ru! e-3 of 

the Ru]. e 109 of the said Rules is re 1 at I ng to subjective 

satisfaction of the Post Master concerned in respect of 

idnti f icat ion of payee It is not a case of the Respondents 

that the nayce as wel 1 as the Govt incurred any pecun id .  

nor the gayec made any subsequent claim. in the charge 

sI'eet it is clear that the resi;:ondents have totally 

miiunderstc:od the Rui es cuidinq the field and at the charge-

sheet basing on which the proceeclinci has been mi ti ated is 

therefore not susta.:inab Ic and tm able to be set asidea'hd 

qLlasheth 

414 	That the applicant begs to state that in nnexure- 

t charge sheet the respondents wh I :t e f rarning 	the charges 

have taken the aid of the Ru ic 7 of the Rules for Branc:h 

ftfice. The Rule 7 speaks of viii age sorting list Route 

list and beat mags The said Rule 7 indicates r..icarly the 

nymber of v :i. 11 age, Postman or EDD(, names of vi 11 aes and 

bc at ion of ic t t er boxes under the He ad VI :t I age Sort i rig 

ii't Route 1 sl i-) indicates the ri 

village 	4f) i Lfl accompanies by a Route list 	I J 1 L t L 'x 	I h 

R:utes for those 1 ited vi 111 ages In a nutshell Rule 7 of 

f_J 	sa:ici Rules c:iassif:i es the vi t1aces and the Routes and 

Short the JurisdictIon The Rule however, also made it 

c ear that the concern ccl Inspector of Post. Offices is duty 

bund to supply the aforesaid 1 :ists and maps to the BOa in 

the ir'st ant case the authority concerned never furnished the 

aforemen t I oned lists and Map The app ii cant in that view of 

tbe matte i' during the g  roceed ing asked for proc:luct ion of 

7 



viliaqe sortincj iists RcDu;e Lists, and Eeat Map, but the P0 

rejected his 	prayer 	and 	the 	defence 	Ass:ist.a:t 	of 	the 

pp:ticant was 	never piven the opportun:ity 	to place 	any 

arqurnent in 	respect; of 	the 	aforesaid add i t ional c!ocurnents 

rpart 	from that 	the appi icant was restrained 	from production 

Of 	wi tness No 2 in reap ect of Prt Ic: 1 e of 	charce No 5 	and 

seriously preiudic:ed the defence of 	the appi icant 

4.15. 	That the applicant becjs to state that 	the 

nnexure-1 charc4e-sneet indicates Hule-:4 of the F(i,U.es for 

Erar,ch L'ff i (: es more pal: cu 1 arl y the not es i nd : c ated below 

iu1 4 (1) Rule 34 md icates the manner and method 

preac ri bed for ci eli very of ReQ i ste red/insured or money on 

accDunt of Money Orders el;c: whenever pract icab :t The i\Iote- 

below the Rule 34(1 ) indicates the Procedure to be adopted 

at the time of deli very of Rep:istered/insured/payment made 

on acc:ount of money order to .1.1 literate person wherein 

specification has been made for due attestation by 

illiterate/illiterate persona fim:iiariy Note....2 & 3 of Rule 

34(1) indicate the procedure to be followed at the time of 

efl ect mnp payment Money CJroer to mlii t;er'ate person where 

no literate w:Ltness are availabie it is stated that the 

above Rule 34 in totality is only a part of Rule 109 of the 

said Rules and Rul e109 (3) lays down the d iscretionar'y 

power of tn e Pest Niaste r c:onc: erned tai< i nq m nt:o cons ide rat :. on 

his subjec. .ive satisfaction and as such uncer any 

c I rc:umst anc es Rule 34 can not operate independently and from 

the plain readinq of the charqe sheet :i t is clear that Rule 

34 has been invoked indei::endent ly while framinq charqe 

aqainat the applicants It is further stated that Rule 34 of 

the said RUes is not applicable in this case tak:incj into 

B 



c:onsideraton the Ruic 109 of the said Rules. Rule 34 deals 

with the delivery of :insured/Rec;:istered payment of (3M etc: in 

qeneral whereas Rule 109 makes it clear reoardinq the 

procedure as we 13. as the power of the post master in 

invok ino/ rd ax inp those procedure It i us not a c:ase of the 

respondents whr'ein the app], i c:: ant has cx err ised his 

discretionary power causinq loss to the t3ovt and on this 

score alone the charqe sheet can be termed as vapue 

indefinite and the proreedinç drawn up on the basis of the 

chere sheet is therefore ii abi, e to be set aside and 

quashed 

4.16. 	That the applicant beqs to state that durtinq the 

enquiry he prayed for p roduct ion of add it lone i. documents 

namely viii. aqe sortinq list Route list (M-53) and Deat Map 

.)uninq the course of bearinc some fabricated sketch Map as 

Eeat Map were produced When the matter was point: ed out by 

the applicant the proceed inc1 was abruptly concluded without 

any remark HOjAidy er other records have not been produced by 

the P.O. and the P.O. has failed to produce the other 

records and in fac::t the F' O has failed to show the 

official record supp iyinq these to the EDEJ, Kanchanpur. It 

was the c:ase of the appi icant in his wr:i tten statement that 

as per Ru]. e 7(2) of the Rules for Dranch Off ices the Sub 

Divisional Inspector has been entrusted the job of supplyinq 

the aforementioned lists and Map. The P.O. however, 

restrained the appi ice nt to put forward any sort: of 

a rçumen ts on the two add i t lone I documents supp 3. 1 ed ' to h I in 

and abruptly closed the hearing. The P.O. also did not allow 

him to produce witness in respect of char'c!e iveled against 

him in (;rticl e V of .....fe charce sheet on the count that he 
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had admi tted his quilt in respect of the said charqe 

However, the applicant did not adm:i t any pui lt in 

respect of any of the charpes. The content ion made by 

the applicant in his written statement of defence dtad 

31 5 99 revealed the fact that he was not in a position 

of recoil act what actual iy happened and therefore kept 

it open with a prayer to allow him to examine the said 

ciaposj tor (Sanjay Da i.e serial No.2 of the listed 

witness. It is stated that the 1 ast hearinq date and 

the or'der sheet dated 22,,9.04 reveals the fact that the 

respondents took into consideration the wri tten 

stat:eent dated 31.5.99 as an admission in respect of 

Articie of charqe No.V The applicant in his 

rep resent at 1 Ofl mad a a conditional statement and a:l so he 

maoe a specific prayer for cross examination o the 

depositor (Sanj ay Des) but arb trari ly same has beeri 

denied. The Rule B of EDA conduct and service RuJes in 

it s note below (9) indicate clearly that admission in 

respect of any charqe w ....I have to be uncondi tiona:t 

Pcdmi tted ]. y no opportunity was pi van to the app ii cant 

in defendinq his case more particularly in respect of 

Art:i.ci a of charpe No. V on the presumption that he has 

edmltt:ed charc4e No.V. No enquiry has been held in 

respect of Article of charqe No.V. On this score alone 

the entire proceedinq is vitiated and liadle to he sat 

aside and nuashad including the impupned orders which 

are the net ...esul t of said farcical enqui ry 

4. 1.A. 	That the applicant becs to state that as 

UNK 
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stated above the Beai Map produced by the 	P 0 

indicata ye of the fact that the Map an question was 

never suppi aed to the appi. icnt and same as a fake one 

The Map produced by the P.O, indicates the Map 

d:i. rection wroniy. In the first Map the v:i It laqe 

L ancic.orri e T.O. has been shown in Eastern Part 

whereas in the other map said villaqe has been shown in 

North In the other map as usual N S has b Cell shown as 

N--W. Apart from that P.O. fai led to produce any 

do:ument supplyinq those map to the appi icant In the 

year 1980 at the time of opening of the :nchanpt.,iy 

EDECJ as per the prescribed procedure the off ice ......:ed to 

supply the stock J. ist despatched to the Branch Post 

Master, Kanchanpur. The Invoice dated 27.3 88, however ,  

ds not indicate the fact reqardinq supoly of vill age  

sortinc 1 ist Route I ist (M•'53) and Beat Map, 

Cop ics of the Invoice dated 27.380 

and the Beat Maps are annexed 

herewi th and marked as Ann cxure 

10.11 and 12, respect:ively 

4.17. 	That the aprlicant beps to state 	that 	the 	P.0,5 

bri cf submitted in 	respec.t 	of 	the enquiry in question 	is per 

se 	ill eqal 	as same 	virtually 	moti vated the 	Disc ipi mary 

Authority an comanq to 	the 	cor3cj.us:Lon that the 	applicant 	as 

ui I ty 	of 	the charqes. 	The inquiry authoni ty 	and 
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Dis::ip1:inary Ai.thority in fact acted as per the POs brief 

and same has resu 1 ted :1 s t..anc: a of the impugned orders 

rmovinq the app]. :icant from his service 

'7 
418. 	That 	the ap::: 1 ican'L; beqs to state 	that 	the 

Respondents have acted iii epal :iy in issuing the impugned 

order dated 311 ,øc rernov:cnq the applicant from his service 

h1dinq i:im puil.ty of charges leveled against him vide 

Anhexure '1 charge sheet dated 20499 The D:iscipl:cnary 

Aithcri ty while cominp to the conclusion has fail ad to take 

intn considerat:ion the factual matrix of the case and the 

Ru! as quoted in the char'qe sheet and without applying h is 

independent mind - issued the impugned order. It is stated 

tbat.,m the p1 sin read sing of the said impugned order dated 

aci. 1:1 ø it is clear that the repr'eseritation subm:i. tted by 

tiie applicant, has been tai::en into considerat ion while 

isu.i nq same The i mpupn ad order i tsa ] f indicates, the f ac:: t 

t at the Anne xure-2 rep r'asantat ion dat ad 31 ] 99 has not 

been taken into consideration and on this score alone the 

enti re proceeding:is vitiated and henc::e ama are Ii ShI a to 

b set aside and quash ad 

4 
1 
 019.That 	the app]. icant beds to state that 	the 

Appal late Authority has illacial lv cassed the 	impugned 

Appal .iate Order dated id i2&1 without aisc:ussirg the 

mteT'ialS on racord The said Authority has 'fe:i led ...0 take 

ihtc consideration the representations and the appeal along 

with the Rules guiding the fie1c:' and committed manifest 

e'ror of law as well as fact and same thus not sustainable 

I r the eye of 1 aw and ii ab 1 a to be st as :i. cia and quash ac:l 

1 1 
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4.20. 	
That the applicant begs to state that both the 

i-npuqned orders depicts total non application of mind by the 

concerned author i ty while issuing the same and failed to 

exe4 c i se the I r independent mind in th ;i. s matter. Both the 

authorities ouqht to have nc:ticed the irreqL(lanit.Y and 

ac4uenesS of the ch arq e sheet but surpr is :i. ng 1 y enough 

passed the impugned orders which are not sustainab 3. e in the 

eye of law and the entire pr'oceediflc is liable to he set 

asIde and quashed 

S . c:3ROUNDS 	REL. 1FF wi 'i"H LEEL. PROV :1. Si ON 

5.1 	 For that the action/inactinh on the part of the 

respofldeflt3 	in proceediflc de p artmental ly 	against 	t he  

app1 
icant and in issuing the impugned orders dated 

35112000 and 101201 is per se illegal, arbitrarY and 

saihe are viol at:i. ye of (rticle 14 and 16 of the ConstitUt,0fl 

of mi a and :1 aws framed thereunder .  

For that the appi :icant begs to state that th' 

rspcndeflt5 ought not to have issued the nnexurei charge 

stee t dated 20 4 99 that too cluC:t ing the I rre I cv ant 

provisions of Rules for Branch Off ices and on tb is score 

alone the entire proceeding vi ti at cc1 pursuant to the 

aforesaid chargesheet is not maintainable 
and liable to set 

as ide and quash ed 

For that; the charges :teveied against the appi icant 
3.

wide nnexurei charge sheet dated 20 4 99 are 
I 
 vague and 

ihdef in i 'be and the respondents coul...J not have proceeded 

eparte"?ntal ly 	against 	the 	app 1 Ic ant 	The 	entire 

O~C-~ 



Deartmentai proceedinq thus not sustainable and liable 	to 

be 	set; 	aside and quashed 

For that 	the 	respondents in 	there 	P(J 	s 	brief 

made 	it clear that 	the 	app.i icant has admitted the 	charges 

leveled against him without 	taking 	into 	consideral; ion 	the 

nne>ure-2 	representation dated 	31.5.99. 	Entire proceeding 

was concluded on the surmise that 	the app 1 icant has 	admi t:ted 

the 	fac:t which 	is not 	factually correct 	and ta<ing 	into 

consideration Ru]. es 8 of EDA conduct & Service Rul es 	the 

respondents are daAty bound to enqu re into the matter adding 

cv derice as well as witness to find out the truth of the 

all eqat ions In the instant case in fact no enquiry has been 

made to find out the truth and thus the app I icant was 

prejudiced in placing his defence as the matter for want of 

reasonable opportunity as provided under the rul es 

5.5. 	For thett he Rules quoted in the charge sheet do 

not construct Any misconduct as has been alleged by the 

respondents in their charge sheet and taking into 

tonsiderat ion those Rules, entire proceeding is 1 iab].e to be 

et aside and quashed. 

For that the respondents have acted :L1leally in 

not fo]. lowing the procedure prescribed under RU]. e B of the 

tonc:luc t and say - v ice ru I as in c:onc :iud i rip the Departmental 

proceeding and that apart is not providing the applicant his 

r'easc:)nabl a opportunity of hearing entire proceeding is 

vitiated and liable to be set as:ida and quashad 

MME 
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For that 	the disciplinary authority 	has acted 

ileqally in holciinq 	the applicant to 	be 	nz.tilty 	of the 

ch.a'qes The discipi 	.nary 	authority while 	issuipq 	the said 

:ipt.cined order dated 30.11.2000 have 	ta 	I cci 	to 	e>crc:.ne 

his 	independent mind 	in this matter as 	contemp :1 ated under 

the Ru? es and h enc:: a 	the 	sa :i ci 	i mpucfn ed orce r 	is 	I i able 	to be 

et 	asice and quashed 

5 S 	For that the specific ai,thori y while upholding  

the. order of the disciplinary author:i ty re jectinçj the appeal 

of the applicant he failed to appreciate the factLal matter 

of the case and thus commi t ted man i 1  eat and thus quashed 

For 	that 	in any v :1 e w of the 	matter 	the 

a:tion/inact ion of the respondents are not sustainable in 

tc eye of law and liable to set aside and quashed.. 

The applicant craves leave of the 1 ribunal to 

advnce more p rc:unds both .1. eq a I as well as f actue i. at the 

t Imp of hearinq of the case 

D ( LS liE RENEW I ES E XHAUSI ED 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted 

a? 1 the remedies available to them and there is no 

alternat:Lve remedy availa}::la to him.. 

7., 	 NOT PREVIOUSLY F :ELED OR PEND I NB I N ANY THE 

COURT 

The app I icant further dccl ares that he has not 
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filed previously any cppi,iccticDn writ petition or suit 

reardinq the pri evances in respect of wh ic:h th is 

application is made before any other court or any other 

errch of the "1 ,  r i buna 1 or any oth cv' author i ty nor any such 

aplicat:ion writ petition or suit is pend±nçj before any of 

hem 

REL I CF SOUGHT FOR 

Linde rth the 	facts and c: i rc:umst anc es 	stated 	above 

the app :i icant most respectfully prayed that 	the 	instant 

app icat:on 	be admitted records be cal led 	for 	and 	aft-er' 

hearinq 	the part :t es on 	the cause or causes that may be shown 

and on perusal of records be prant the fol lowinq 	reliefs to 

the appi :i.cant-- 

fi 	I To set: 	es:ide and quash 	the 	impugned 	departmental 

pro:: ced inn in i i; i at ed pursuant 	to ch arpe sheet dated 20 4 99 

tnciud inp the order of 	the 	d :isc:ipi mary 	author 	ty dated 

0I I ø0 and appellate 	authority dated 	10 	1:2200i and 	to 

re instate the applicant 	with 	-fi.t :t I 	b cc:: k 	wan1 es 	and other 

consequential service benefits 	including sal cry 	seniority 

etc 

3,2 	Cost of the appi icct.inn 

Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is 

enti tied to under the facts and c:: 1 rcumstances of the c: ese 

and deemed fit and proper.  

9. NrrER INI ORDER PFLYED FOR 

S. 	 - Cans icier i nc:1 the 	icc ts and c:: a rcumst anc:: es of 	the 

ase 5  the applicant prays for an interim d:i.rection to 
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rt 	hi m temp ora r il y 	in any vacant post 	in the Kanchanpur  

Ab rinr j  the 	nLi cIeic v 	of the 	DA, 	alt@ 	i ve' licant 

inrP 	this Hon'ble Tribunal 	for 	e'r 1  ' ht 	in 	I 

Wis fr-tT 

a St 	nan 

O aanpannnlntm an 	 at neat 	a 	aeaag 	a 	anti 	an 	ate 

1 L 1 	[Ut (Rb 	I I 	i U 

ü &,t 	Sf4'9-r 

I ' nrd1 

I L  NI 

As sLtt .?d 	in 	the Incic 

IL- 



FIF1CA11cN 

1. 	Shri 	Ashis 	Nc.uc!, 	sc:n 	of 	Late 	RamEh 

çecj 	about 	49 	years 	resloent 	of 	Village 	and P 

f::arrf . rn,ti' . 	v:ks 	Eiibekcnancja 	Road 	81 ichar. 	Dist-'Cachar. 

E'ildar-78007 	do he reby aol emii ly 	aff I rm and 	ver:i. fy that 

the 	 statements 	 made in 

) 113 paraqrar:Ths 	 e are 

true 	to 	my 	knowiedqe 	and 	those 	made in 

LO paraqraphs 	 'kL.are ci so true to 	my 1 eca I 

dv ice 	an 	ci the 	rest are my humb 1 e submi salon 	before the 

Hon b Ic 	in bun a I 	Ihave not SLipp ressed 	any mater i ci facts 

f 	the case. 

And 	I 	siqn 	on 	this 	the 	Vera f icat ion 	on th I a 

the 	d a y 	of 	...... 	of 	202. 

Si cn atu re 

I 

/ 
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- I GOVT, OF INLi:A 
r 	 MINISTRY OF CoNMUNj:crIoNs 

DEPARTMENT OF PO:TS 
?FICE OF THE SR SUPDT. OF POST OFFICES: CACHAR DNz 

SILCHR..7880Ol 

MUIORANDUM 
No, Fl..11/96.97/ic.Pur/DA 	Dated Slichar the 20-4.1999 

,undersigned prOposed to hId an enquiry against Sri Mhis bag.)g)PM  Kenohanpur )BOn 9t ntf duty) under rule 8 & P6T El) Agents (condticj. an.i et v1 c) 	t u, 1964 • The substance of 
the iiutations of misconLiuc t or n1'rhaviour in respect of which 
the inqUiry is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed 
statement of articles of charges (Ainexure..I). The statement of 
imptitations of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of each 
5rtic1e of charge is enclosed (Annexure..II). A list of documents by which and list of withesses by whom the articles--of charges 
5re proposed to be sustained are also enclosed(Annexurà.,, III. & IV. 

ShrI, i4shis Nag DBPM Knqhanpur EDBO (now put off duty is directed to submit wi thin 1O(ten) days of the receipt of this 
memorandum a written statement of hl,s defence and also to state whether he desires to be heared in j. ion. 

He is informed that an inqui.r 
of those aZticles of Charge as are not 
therefore, specifically admit or deny 

will be held only in respect.. 
admitted. He siould, 

each articles O Charge 0  

siri Ashis Nag 
further informed that 
merit of defence on or 
or dOes not appear in 
wise fails or refuses 
aforesaid rules, 1964 
of the said rule, the 
against him ex-parte. 

DBPM Kanchanpur 1DBO(now put off duty) is 
if he/aixe does not submit his written state-
before the dite specified in para 2 above 
perLon before in(,juirying Authority or ohr 
to ;om,)iy 	I the proviajons/rule_8 of 

itions issued in pursuar 
iriiiry au Lht.ij. i. I y may hold the inquiry 

5 • 	Attention of Shri Ashis Nag El) BPM Kanchanpur )BO (now put 
of f duty) is invited to rule 25 of the P&T D Agents (conduct and 
aervjce)Rule, 1964 under which No ED Agent shall bring or attempt 
to bring any political or outside influence to 'ear upon any 
Superior authori. ty to further his inter es ts in respect of matters 
pertaining to his services under the C3ovt, If any representation 
is received on his behalf from another person in rppect of any 
matter dealt with in these proceedin.s, it will bEJpresumed that 
Shri Ashis Nag EDBPM Kanchanpur (now put off duty) is aware of 
such a. representation and that it ),a5 been made at his instance 
and qtion will be taken against hire for violation of Rule 25 ibid 
6. 	The receipt of the memorandum may be acknowledged. 

_& Zu-~ 
—

Sr. 	dt0 of Post Offices, 
Cachar Dn; ilchar- 788001. 

" REGD/D. Shri Ashis Nag EDFJPM Kanch6npur BO (now put off duty) 
P0 & Vi 11 Kanchanp ur vi , V N • 	.1 • 0 • 0 t • C ach ar. 

Copy tos- 
In file P/F of the o.iicii 
In Vigilance file. 
ASPO (HC) 

4-  Spare. 

Sr. sUdVOe Post Offices, 
Cachar Dn: Silchar- 7880010 

.--- 

$ 	 Att6St 

44vocattl 

~k 



ANNXE- 	j c 

Statement of articles of charges tramud against Sri Ashish Nag )BPM Kanchanpur ED BO (now put off I 

Th? 

AA±L 
( Shri èhjs Nag, while functloiji,119 Idb kL)LQM Kanchanpur EDBO during the period from 13.1..96 to 10.1-96 received one FPO 608 M.09 No. 1350 dated 4/1/96 for Rs. 2000/... payable to Sri Mahesh Singh C/O Stdhir Singh, DBC P.O. Kanãhañpur (Chincoorie) Silchar Dt... Cachar on the 13-196 and affected payment of the said M.O. 
on 18-1..96 taking LTI of the above person alongwith the signature of the person who had taken the IjTI of the p6yee but without 

W — e 3eMft-M--GA&- .- P0rM- an- ent address of the Wi thea 	ieev en. though the Pay!. address was not within 
tiono 	 the delivery jurlsdic... _Kenchnpur ED BO. 	 - 

Sri Asliis Nag, EDI3PM Kanchanpur 	i'(now put off duty) is 
therefore considered to have viol atttd the rules ? Rule 34 wi th notI below) and Rule 109(1) (2) (4) f tie "Rules fo &icii 	-  W91 	of the"P&? Z) Agents (Cduct and 4w ig"Cio)JOUles ,1964. 	

..j. 	
• 

Cj 0 • Z 
Shri Ashia Nag, while functioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO during the period from 3..2-.96 to 8-2-96 received one PPO 989 M.O. No. 1513 dt, 15-.1-.96 for Ra, 2000/- payable to Sri Subal. Chasa C/o Dharam Bricks CO. , P0 Karl 	tIchar-.7(Chjncoorie)D Cacha on the 3-2..96 and øffccte':t 	of the said NO on 8-.2-.9.4 with dated s1gnat;tu 	i (.L' 	. 	7-2-96)of one Sri Subal Chasa with signatute of one 14. ingh iuil name not eligible) as witness/identifier but without the full name and complete 

perm1ent address even though the payee's address was not within the delivery jurisdiction of the Kanchanpw EDBO, 

Sri Mhis Nag, EDBPM Kanchanpur EEWO(now put off duty) is therefore considered to have violated the provisions of Rule 7, 34_(wjth Note I below) and Rule 109 (1) (2) (4) of the ules 	 offices ' ai well as Rule 17. gf the 1 P&T ED Agents (Conduct and Service Rules, 1964. 

AEticle: 
Shri Ashjs Nag while functioning ab 1I)8PM Kanchanpur EDBO during the period from 14a.2-.96 to 16-.2...96 received one PPO 1989 Z'l 

.O.No. 1690 dated 18-.1-.96 for Rs. 2000/.. payable to Vijoy Singh 
dO Mahesh Singh C/o Izdra Bt?icks CO kO KanchanPur Silchar-7 
Viii Kanchanpur (Chincoorie) on the 14-2-96. On the same day viz Aiad 14..2-.96 Said Shri Ash.ts N89 al () received another PPO 

J1989 MO NO. 1694 dated 18-4-.96 f or Ri 1500/-. payable to one Sri 
Subol Singh C/O Surojit Singh C/O Indr a Uricks Co P0 Kanchanur 
Silchar'.7 Vill Kanchanpur (chi) L i.... Cachar. Both the 
above MOS were appears to hve 14 	I u 15-.2..96 and ch3rged 
on16-2-.96in the BO /c buuk iV cii t. 	the payees address of 
both ofXthe delivery jurisdictLon of tcanchnpur EDBO. In the bott 
cases permanent address of the withesses /identjfjera were not 
taken by said Shri Mhis Nag, 

Shri Ashis Nag, EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now put off duty) is 
4hErefore considered to have violated the Rule 7, Rule 34 (with 

ow) andRule 109 (1) (2) (4) of the "Rules for Branch 
1s! as veil s Rule 17 of the "?&T ED Agents (Conduct & 

Service)Rules, 1964. 

Shri Mhis Nag while function;Lw it WBPM Kanchanpur EDBO 
during the period from 14-.2-.96 to 17-.2..96 received the followi. . 2 

'

Os on 14-.2..96:-. 

A i) PPO M.. 1989 MO No. 1691 dated 18..1-96 for Rs. 2000/-.  
payable to Sri Nijoya Singh C/O Sri M&iesh Singh C/O inar.a Br A 

 

Co. P0 Kanchanpur Silchar-7 \(iil Kanchanpur (Chincoorje)Dt... 
Cachar. 

 

K 	 p 

id A ' 



-; 

-iPo 1989 M.O. No, 1693 dated 114..1 , ..96 for Rs, 1000/.. payable to Sri Subota 5irgh ffci urj I I 	 h C/O Indra icks Co. P0 Xanchanpux, .tich - 7 viii. itsnch anpur ,  (hincoorie) Dt-Caciar. 
' 	

Both the above X40s were paid 0pn 1 6 .2-96 and charged as Paid on 17 	6 by said Sri Ashis Nag Iddress of both the payees are not within the delivery jurisdiction of KanChanpur EDBO. In both the cases permanent address of the respective witnesses/jdentjrjers, were not ebteined by said Sri Ashis Nag. 
Sri Ashis Nag EDBPM Kanchanpur EDDO (now put off duty) is therefore considered to have violated the Rule 7, Rule 34 (with Note 1eow) and Rule 109(1) (2) (4) of the "Rules for anch 0fices" as we].3. as Rè17 of the °P&T ED kjerits (c'.nduct arid Service )ules 

Atticle zV 
Shr.j Ashis Nag EDBPM of Kanchanpur EDBO (on put off duty) while I 

working as such on. 21.8.93 received a sum of 1s, 50/.. from the 	J depositor of KaflchanEDBO SB ?/c No, 9701159 and SB pass book for depositing the aniountin SB accoun. He entered the said amount of Rs, 50/.. in the pass book under

~ut 
his signature and authenticated by the office date stamp imprssiori. 	did not credit the amount in the Govt. Accounts of the office, and t*reby considered to have acted in a manner viol,t.ing the provt 	f Rule 131(3) of the Rules f_9r  Branchoffic en(i(uLe 17 	v P&T 	gnts (Conduct eervjces)Rules,1964. 

ANNEXUREZ II 

Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour in 
support of each article of charge framed against Sri Ashis Nag, DBPI 
Kanchanpur £DBO(now put off duty). 
- 	

Article-I 
Shri Ashis Nag, while functioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO during the period from 13-1-96 to 18- 1..96 received one FPO-608 M.O. 

No. 1350 dated 4..1-96 for Rs, 2000/- pj ebie to Sri Mahesh Singh 
• C/0 Sudhir Singb, DBC P0 Kanchanpur (Chincoorie) Silchar Dt-Cachar 

on the 13..4..96 and entered in the same In the BO journal" of the 
• office on 13- 1..96. On the 18-1-96 the above MO was paid to one 

Mahesh Sjngh obtaining LTI on the MO paid Voucher (140-8) wherein 
one Sri Sudhir Singh signed as withess/identifier but the attestatiLz 
of LTI by a resident withess was not obtained by said Sri Nag, The 
MO ifi . qu6stion was paid by said Sri Nag even though the address of 
the payee was not within the delivery area of Kanchanpur E1)BO. 

By his above acts sai(l Sri AshiH Weg, EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO 
(now put off duty) is cnIid,,:ed to 1i' v r $.ed in a manner violatin io  
the proieions of Rule 7, IW4. e 4 (wi tI 	te 1 below) and Rule 109 (iL (2) (4) of the "Rules for Branch offices " and thereby also consider 

to have failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to 
duty as required under Rule 17 of the P&T El) agents (conduct and 
service)Rulee, 1964. 

ArUcl0 isIX 

Shri Ashis Nag while furctiôn1 'ci aa 1DDPM Kanchanpur EDSO 
ding the p&jd from 3-2-96 to 8-2-96 reCeived one PPO 989 MO No0 1513 daea 15-1..96 for Rs. 2000/.. payal)1 e to Sri Subal Chasa: C/O 
Dh,ram Bricks Co. P0 Kanchanpur Silchr.. 1 (Chincoorie) Dt- Cachar on 3..2-96 and entered the same in the"O Journal " of the office 0  

sated in.tt4al of the paying official oil the above 140 indiaates that 
payment was made on the 7-2-96 but charged in the accounts of the 5a 
-d office on the 8- 2-96 though none oi: the payees or care party's 
address fall within the delivery area of, Kanchanpur EDBO... 

GO 	3/-... 

t•jr- 
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p 	 -33: 
P-eywnt of the 14.0. in question was also made without obtaining Y"  ' -i~err.n 	address of the payee as well as of the witness/jdentjfj.. 

By his above acts Said Sri Ashis Nç )13PM Kanchanpur EDBO (now 
p!lt off duty) is there:fore cons it1 ec c 	have acted in a manner viol ating the privi is! 	 e 1, 	i 34 (with Note 1 below) and Rule 109(1) (2) (4) of 'tie RU.Le: i 	th:nch offices" and thereb also considered to have failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty a required under Rule 17 of the "P&T D Agents 
(Conduct and Service)Ru].es,1964. 	 - 

1Aticle; sill 
Shri Ashis Nag, 

duriiig the 
while functioning as &DBPM Kanchanpur EDBO 

period from 
2 

14/2/96 to 16-2-96 receivd4 the following )s on 14-2-96;.. 

PPO 	1989 MO 
to Vijoy Singh C/0 

No. 1690 dated 18-:1.96 for Rs.2000,6. payable 
Mahesh Singh C/o 	Bricks •Ir1iis 	 Co. P0 Kanchanpur Silchar.7 viii Kanchanpur (Chineoorje), 

PPO 1989 MO No, 1694 dated 18-196 for Rs. 1500/ 	payable to Sri Subal Singh 
ICanchanpur Si].char.. 

C/o SuraJjt Slngh C/o Indra Br icks Co, P0. 
7 vii]. Kanchanpur (Chincoorje dt. Cachar 0  

Said Sri Nag has 
of the office, fom 

entered both the above MOs in the "BO Journal" 
the dated initial 

MO paid vouchers of 
of the paying official on 

these M)s both th. 	Mi)s were paid on 15-2-96 but charged as paid 
the 

in U 	 said Kanchanpur EDBO 
on the 16-2-96 

address fall within 
even thoh o.one L t 	te payee's or care party's 
the delivery area o1 Kanchanpur EDBO. 

Payment of the MO in question were also made without obtaining 
signature of any resident witness/Identifier and noting permanent address in the M.O. paid voucher0 

By his above acts an& Sri Ashis Nag • EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now put Off duty) is therefore, considered to have acted in a manner violating the privisions of Rule 7, Rule 34 (with Note 1 below) an 
Rule 109(1) (2) (4) of the "Rules for Elr EIch offices" and thereby 
alao considered to have faijed to mai * ain absolute integrity and devotion to duty as required under 14t1 17 of the P&T ED 4gents 
(conduct and Service) Rules,1964. 

Atjcle IV 
Shri Ashis Nag while unctioning as DBPM Kanchanpur EDBO 

during the period from 1-2-96 to 17-2.96 received the following 
2 MOs onthe 14-296;- 

i) PPO 1989 MO No. 1q91 dated 18- .9( for Rg, 2000/... payable to 
Sri Nijoya Singh C/0 Msh Singh (Vii I ri$i Bricks Co. P0 
Kanchanpur Siicher -7 V1 11 Y c41 	 oori e) dt- Cacher 

ff0 1989 MO No., 1693 dt0 18-1-96 for Rs. 1000/- payable to 
Sri Subata $ingh C/o Sth.raj It Sinh C/o Indra Rr icks Co. P0 Icuitzanpi 	1lchar..7 Vii]. Kanchanpur (Chincoorje) Dt- Cachar, 

Said Sri Nag has entered beth the above MOs in the "BO. Journal" of the office. From the dated initial of the paying official on the M0 pid vouchers of these 2 MOs both of these MOs were paid on 16-296 but charged as paid in the accounts of Kanchanpur EDBO 
on 17.2-96 even though none of the payee's or the care party's address fall within the delivery area of Kanchanpur EDBO. 

Payment of these MOs in question se also made without obtainij 
-ng signature of any resident withes5/htifjer and noting permanent address in the M90. paid voucher 0. 

IAI~_p 
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ñis above acts said Sri l4shis Na91 EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now 
of 4uty) is, therefore, considered to have acted in a manner 

W 	slating the provisions of Rule 7, Rule 34 (with note I below) and 
109 (1) (2) (4) of the "Rules for branch offices 0  and thereby 

aa*considered to have failed to maintain absolute integrity and 
dovotjon to duty as required under Rule 17 of the "P&T ED Agents 
(Conduct and Servjce)Ru].es, 1964. 

Shri Ashis Nag EDHPM of Kanchw q, ac ao (on put off duty) 
while working as such on 21-8..93 received a sum of Rs. 50/.. 
(Ra. fifty)oñly and the pass book of Kanchaxipur EDBO SB We No. 
9701159 from the depositor of SB Alc Shri Sanjoy Das of Kanchanpur, 
for depositing the amount in the afores aid SB /c. Shri Ashis Nag 

BPM. had antoirad the amount of Rs. 50/-. on 21-8-93, cast the 
b.ance in the pass book, after ShOwiiiy Ui 	..L4 	 501.. 
and authenticated the entries, with his initial and date stamp 
inression of his office. But said Shri Ashis Nag failed to'credit, 
the said sum of Rs. 50/.. in the Govt. Account of the Kanchanpur 
DB0 on 21-.8-.93 and thereby  considered to have acted in a manner 

violating the provision of Rule 131 (3) f the "Rules f or ranch 
offices 0  and also failed to maintain Lita absolute integrity and 
dvotion to duty as required under Rule 17 of the P&T ED Agents 
(Conduct and services) Rule 1964 

Annexure:: IlL 
List of doewnnts by which the articles of charges frared 

e5inst Sri AShis Nag kDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now put off duty) 
are proposed to be sustained. 

2i.6. MO paid vouchers Ln 	I: 4:1 	'n.I 1owin NOs:- 

4) FPO -608 MO no. 1350 tatU .- 1.96 for Rs. 2000/.. 

Jb) FPO 989 MO No. 1513 dated 15-1..96 for Rs. 2000/-. 
.1*4­ t I  Q:z *r'~=Qfi for Rs. 2000i- 

..1989 MO No0 1694 dated 18..1-.96 for 'R8 0  1500/.. 
rrW " t4V4j

;

ff -.1989 MO No, 169.dat& l8..1..96 for Rs, 2000/- 

 ofe 	n a '9 f caED 	 priod 
from 20.12-95 to 9..3..9. 

8p'11. SO daily accounts of Kanchanpur FDBO dated 09..01..96, 
08/02/960  15/16-02-96 and 16/17-02-966 

12. 

/3. 

M. 

Branch office Account book of ieAa chanpur EDBO from the 
period from 01-01-96 to 06-7..96. 

Kanchanpur EDBO SB paSS book Wc No, 9701159 

Vivekananda Road' SO ledger copy of SB 4/c No, 9701159. 

Silchar HO ledger copy of SB ic No. 9701159, 

List of 
inst Sri Ashis 
proposed to be 

Ainexure; : IV 
withess by whom the artirles of charges framed a-
Nag MUM Kancharipux 1.1. 	(uow put oU duty) i 
sustajd 

	

1, 	S1ri L.ft H1dr Assir. ud;. 	:t 1'ost Offices, Silchaz 
North SuDn: Silchar. 

	

2. 	Shri Sanjoy Das, Kanchanpur, depositor of Kanchanpur 1DBO 
8B Wc No. 9701159.. 



_ 
22. 	AEXUR1 - 

to 

The Seniot Superintendent of Poet OJfioee. 
Cachar DivisiOn. 
$tlohør D 70 0014 

Your )tQo No. FI.'lt/96..97/K.Pur/DA 4td.20.4..99. 

Sub - Hritten tato e$fle. 

X have the honour to lay the following for favour 

of ybur kind oonsiderat.tons peruøal and necessary action. 

1.. 	That, X have done nothlaq which may warrant a 

departmental proceedings or departmental action against 

20 	That the aUeati.on lovlled by both the Annexure 
I and Annexure as XI are not correct, based on eummise 

and oDnjectiveo and itther reaconsibi.e nor proper • I do 

not a*iiit a oil tw 	 ajatnet me* br the 

s*e of bravity iUOUOuB deniai of each charge sentence 

by 5entencee is red1 hereinbelow 

are deemed to bive been denied by me. 

Articles I to IV under Aw*xutq -Q-0 Z. and XI 

the charge memo alleged that the KanduuVUr EEBO 

retaived certain money ordere from different )ield Poàt 

Offices which in subtanU ally t nie /lBut at the same time 

the allegation that the payQos were not residing ithifl 

tbe delivery jurisdiction of the Kanchanpur EM is it 

áEXQOt and true. No whore in the money order 40= there 

• ja any oolurm to write down the permanent address of the 

payeo or the address of the identifier. As appears those 

altegations have been bouqht for the sake of alle;atiofl 

and the whole episode ajipanio 	an attempt to put thst 

iI**t before the -k*ia. The cktaje memo is very much 

silent about advicos received by the )Canchaflpur EDBO from 

the station of o4gin i.e.,o  the field poet 0ffiae8. 

M Loss 	omth Post f ice of orl.gin speaks about the 

gen*iness of a money order. It is eurpreLflg that even 

under Annexure - XXX the disciplinary authority carefully 

and deliberately avoided to rely on the advices received 

by the Kanthanpr EO from th*i iield post offices against 

each of those monTbrder. No where in the charge memo  

it has been stated that, those money orders were not 

genuine. No where in the charue memo it has been stated 

that t1p re is any allegation fxo$ payee an to noumtocOi* 

---.---.. 

r~\ 
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•2.' 
'4 

00 their money orera money. anahenpu MDIX is within the 

j'zdSdLcttomg ø*nitro3, o the VIvOkananda Road Post Office 
L.e, MIChar 700 007, Zcr n - a 	io 4900 no reive any mall I Iudthg money 	 for it d.tzeatly from the 
V*04­091100  of odg*ri. AU the mail bags includiflg the money 

sre Mated through the Vivekanar*iaa Ro*d Post Office. 
Thøxólore#  there must be ontrion of these money orders i.n the 

vekananii Road 8000  as It is the OfZi which Sd -ftf out the 
orders for the respective EDB65 under it' 

cofltXol and Jur diction, t,  is aurprising that records of thit 
SQ ha not beCA taken into Qcit&nt or left out dZi.barntely 
while frsming the charge memo agojruj me. By this written 
$tat of mine Z "Ould urge upon the disciplinary authørity 
to call for relevant reoc rde from the d.tffegent £i1e14 post 
offLCe an well as from thr VivOkanaIXKIa Road 5.0, keeping 
in view the Onds of justice. Withholding of those docUmnte 

/ as izldtcat,e4 herein above will be deemed en a deliberate 
with Ttv4dtng of moorj ir dontal of reaaonabe 
OpPDXityfl4 MturzA juttice. l that X have doà flDthiig in ViiatJon of R4e 7, Pge 34 ( 	with 

• flOt*biiow), Rue..o9 (i) (2) (4) of the *s.les.for 
Rule 111 of the Pff F#D agents conduct Is sesv4c.) Rules, 3964, or in Vi41at1O of any otherrulen under 

dl the aCUCIGG of allegation from Article
40 I to Article 

• xv of: AIx*ire I and XI of the charges it has been admitted that Kanahanpur E1)UQ received tho.j a (un. If that be so, duty 
4 C*st$,Oxk the receiving aifjco to offct the delivery an per 
advicei which were also duly reooiveci by the Kanchanpur 

If 'there was anything fishy in these to= SWMoney 
orders 4dVices those could h-ave been ucU detected by the 

• Vivoltenanda Road Sub Poet 04fjg3 which sorted out the mails/ 
• money orders for dforn 1D1IOfl Under its iu4ediction. 

ro The le i VjvokQnen, Ro4 oub Pt &ff Ice has boan over'. 
loo4'by the authority,  wtithur 4Iberate3yor. not is not 
known: to me bet beet known to the authority aoncerr*ed, Apart 
from that recor of the diferent fLtld poet Offices has 
dao not been plafled £r* thin caso, I4orcover prsono who 
money ordered those from field poet offices ak has also 

n 

	

• been p&eeed La Ma. 	Me.eøvew 9neoae we cited as 
wttnesaes to show that there money oreore were not genuine 
end 11e. Ad the authority is aLicnt abOut thou points 

.ntd...P/3 
16, 

•- 	iwie 	- • 	 i 

	

• 	- 
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.s 

i.htah X raised 1je ,*1jr 8boc 	can beasswedthat the 
authority is r*t SUPPOSing 

those roney ordor, to be Eake or tot 0*110 but only bSed Its charge5 
wht(** 	 n techn.citj5 

canaulmit that Z (Ltd Tthjng inten. or deJ.iveratey, Thzx n21)ht be some omisnons here and them which is comz 	human being as  a. To err L tmaan • Uod SVO thit thu Lwthor oharjes 
	has 

 no brought o 	
QE Pbozy orde Uepa 	 ,4 sum. The t 	is put to strict pno 	the al1egaj5 leve11c by it beyOfld all reasonajg5 ck 	 jj ntbt fld by PXpOfldq O2 evidence, 

C34 	That So ar as a 	tøy 14adO Under Avmtj. Cjq V 4nr X an Ix Qi 	oIe 	Irao Z am 	that 1 it 	 m'.a*., 	a 	I; 	4n .tact no by the depotc 5:j. 	
depogt wa   

but inae 	
Sanjiy L)j 

at ht $11 /C o. 21u.U..93 

	

the Sal i n y was made in his 	ig bank  pass book out. 	 rotia) 	and the o the aUeç)04 ano' in the uvt., accountof  Xanchanpur !IO de no 4d, 4b Zar I can co 	the deposito 
8. s*flOy1l Came to tlwi 1D;z,1 Kaflchan1 	on that ateiU dy an to]o met,iat ha wou aejnsjt a sum og  ajaj 	his S*Vtfl.je 13anJ eLxount. 	

the VU1 used to keep their pass books in the Oii4* • 
	

eCJe 
 lying him ' tok'up his paa 	vi book 	 the o 	

I 
.. ion 	o the oIj: 	 unt 	irprer;riy  

to pay the 

	

	
sjnt 	and thej I tolc him 

ount. &f5t avarchIng his podet he told me 
t1a he mi,cht hare le the Q15ount 

t 	 at hit, hot, and he we 	incj 	home to biLi the 	tj,neortunjt0jy he 
did not turn UP 44  in 	hd r4 	or,otten that. E 	he depoald t 	

I wou.j have Certr3ly / made efltjree in 	account&etc. That Ws a bonagido  and there was no aj 	
ti bokg kla 	 thetVz opo zri,njoy 	the 	oitr wiLt aijo zvaal the truth. 	! 

40' 	That alre 	X have tiz* intit 	a ¶ILtle 2uJ No. 8 Of 1997 in the Court o 	v*3, Jucge ( Junior Divuion) No 	StLahrQjL4tjA(jto tho 	in 'iøø now a.11ecjed in the ataent 	
tul v k*L4ø5 I to IV and the matter ca 	the 

I 

	

	 1.in bqLn the & 	zt usio oz the 
ip' .eXO(fl iinç uy turt.lor øø 

those subJudj 	rna';t.x. 	 jt as to  

YJUt i the authoa ty dead l tO prooe wit t \ ProCeed1ng5 a 	
hU .L, & I1? aVerent5 mad!__ • - 



\j\ 

i* that Sgt. 

That a 	Leeue rxnc.jg both 3OW.ifld iact 	I døire to be d0960ftd by aiyer in thia PZD4SdL,* 411e, 	
j- 

0 	 (1 
16, 

4. 	That I hive rxt V"Iated 4sly of the PXOVifliCfl.. 

That be'aby I z?rve my xght to 'Ue additjon 
v4tt61* statement 10 Ceee of 	

at new matOrUxi and 

•. 	In the p*em.tsee above I ar*ve Ythy' of your 
benLg4 henur or 

dj this pzxceec1Lng and obLtge. 

rc 

XDSP ( *W put oil 1ty) 
Kanthar)pfl 

Mstioo  

/ . 

- 
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rn n E X U r a - 

shis Nag 

DPM /Kanch flU r ED}30 

1JJderut off duty) 

Vivekananda Rc: 	SO 

30  f'r'-788007 

/Rul a—B/A Nec 	Dated 	at Si lc:har 17 	10,00 

/ 

Rule—B inquiry under P'1 ED Agents 

(C;nduct Bar vice) 	Rules 	i9t4 

Please 	find herewith a written brief of the 	P 

of the 	case.. 

You are 	requested to submit your Daf ence statement 

the sub i act wi thin 	10 days for taking 	furthe 1' necessary 

ac: 	ion 

Enc to-- As stated 	above 

(Seal) 

o (P..M I) 

U/o the Sr SPOS Cechar Dn 

Si ichar--7BB00i 

WON 



Anne>aire 

ro H 

H 	lhe 	I'rl 	Off icr 	& 	IPO 	(PMI) 

i/i' 	the 	Sr Supdt of 

Cachr 	Dn 	Si lchar"'" J. 

No .PO/Rt..i1 e 	B/A Naci 	Dated 	at, Si 1char 	t h e 	13 	10 2000 

Suh 	Rul e;-8 	:1. ncu i ry aca inst Sri 	Ash is Nag EDBPN 

YarThanpur EDDO 	(Now on put off duty) 

ef 	J 	(J0s No 	Al /Ftt1e--8/ANiQ daily 	c) rr 	sheet 

2212k 

I 	 pp 	ted 	as.. 	F 	0 	oy 	t h e 	C Er- U 	s 	r 

Si ichar to present 	the c:ase 	as stated 	in 	the sub i ect 

I 	am submittinc 	herewith a wr'itten brief 	as 	PO 

On the above occasion isas foiiows 

The 	hearinc 	ryf 	t h e c-  a s e were 	held 	on 	289 

21i. 99 	%l0200, 	I B07 oo, 	29 O82O0O 	& 	:2H 	;9O0 	:r 

attended 	in the court 	in 	all dates exc:ent on 	20 999 	i 

the 	day of preliminary hearinc 	when Sr 4l. 	iLF:Das bDi 	as 	had 

given 	pro>y in my p1 ace 	On that very day Sr, i 	Ashis 	Nag 

the 	charced 	official 	admitted 	the 	charge 	voluntarily 	in 

blad:: and white brought 	against him 	the 	article No 	' 	under 

Annexure 	i 	&I I 	of 	DCFs File noFii1/9é-97/Kpur/DA 	dated 

IØ 	1 .99 reproduced 	inAnnexure-A 

In 	the 	regular hearin 	on 	IEL700 Shri. 	B.RHaidar 

(NOrth) 	Si Ichar as witness of t h e case 	stated 	that 

\\ 
the, addresses of 	the payees in all 	the money orders paid 	as 

stated 	in 	art:icle 	to 	lV under Annexure1 	in DOs file 	was 

Nj 
	

ur'DAdali 20. 4.99 	rdurcd 	in 	Ann e 	14 

24 
p' 

i . 



not 	n ii U 	 n it 	a nrJ1 

In th 	conclusion :r can say firm that 	J1 th 

tarqi U 	It 	insi 3r 	Ush 	 lit nt 

roy ed b e vond daub t 

1 	. 
r r1 1 	tnn 	- 

(Sa1) 

I 	 InptV of po .5 -C 0ific B 	PU 

(Compt 	PLthlIc GrvanceS 

:achar Division Si Ic:har YGøø1 

.1 	 . 	 .. 

I / 
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AINEXURE. 4 	GOVT. OF INDIA 
NINJSTRY F cCruNrC/IONs ' cJ 	 r):PARTN 	CF •CS 

OFI ICi. tF L 	 )' 0fl ICES CCW R Dt' 

T•, 

Shri Ashis Nag, 
EDBPt.i Vnchinpur 

t'iow Put • if 
P.O. iona v L i :1 L n: 
Via Vlvekar2anc 	 iichr. 

N. 	Fl.11/96_97/kanch.rmr.. flte 	Si lchar the  

Sub: 	Rule 8 case jnjtjat 	against Shrj. Ashish Nag F2DBPM 
Kanchanpur EDBO(Ncw Put off duty) 

1 Ccpy  of the report 	tue •f the abcve Inquiry Officer in respe:t case is 
take a suitable dcis1o0 	:tr 

The Disciplinary Autherity 

wish to make any reprsen 	1r 
ccnsiderjn 	the report. If yc 
:r submission, you mray (ç In writi flq to the 	)iscin1j 	rv days Aut:hority within 	(15) 	f.i ftr' 	I of 	recei Lt 	f 	thi 	lt itr. 

D/A 

 
Sjlchir- 



c3 	
I— 3~ - \At  

An n E? X U r e 
I- 

J: ncu i r , report on disc::pl mary proc:eed:inn - s f amed 

aqai.nst Sri Ashis Nap EDSPM, Kanchanpur EDSO in a/c with 

V N ed L0 under Rul e B of P I ED (c4en te (Conduct. and 

Service) ku:te 1964. 

The unciersiqned was appointed as inquiry CJff:Lcer 

by the SSPOS Cachar Dn S:i Ichar vi de Memo No F 1-1 .L 

Pur/DA dated 26.. 7 99 and Sri P K .. Koy 1 P0 (0) was appointed as 

Presenting Officer.. Sri Ashis NSQ v:ide his letter dated 

28. 10.99 had nominated Pri N N Diewas Rt.d 8PM as his defence 

assistant 

The article of charpes framed apainst Sri Ashis 

Nap by the SSPSS/Silchar vide Memo No. Fl--i 1/96-97/K ..Pur/DA 

dated 20.4. 1999 in br:i ef are as under .  

There are five arti,:ies of charpes for violation 

o f the provisions of Rule–? Rule-4 (w:ith note 1 below) 

iule 109 (1) (2) (4) of the Rules for Drench offices Rule :17 

of the P"1 ED Aqente. (Conduct f Service) Rules 194 as well 

as RUle 131(3) of the Rule f o r Branch L:ffi?s for the 

reasons while Sri Ashi. s Nap work inp as EDSPM, Kanchenpur 

DBO (1) effected payments of F. P.O. 608 MD No. 1.,50 dated 

4.. 1.96 for Ra 2000./ psyab :t e to Sri Mohis 6mph 0/0 Sudh i r 

8inph 0130 P0 Kanchanpur (Chincor'ie) on 13  1.96 r.... d effected 

payment of the said M . D.on 18 .:L96 taki,nc.i i.'T I . of the 

above person alonp with the sipn.a t.ure of the peraon who had 

taken the L .1.1.. of the payee but without siqnature and 

p p rmanen tadd ress of ..... r wi tness/ i dent i f i er even thounh the 

ayees address was not with:in the delivery 3urisdic:,tion of 

1 9 

AVIV 



-

Kanch anpur EDDO4.  

Eff cc:: ted 	payment of F .F' .0 983 MO No. i 13 dated 

I i . :1 96 for Re 2kkø/- payable to SLual Chasar, C/o Dharam 

Bricks co. P.O. f:::anc:harp1(r. Si tc::har (Chincorie) on 8.2.96 

with dated sicnature (wi tb date as 7.2.96 of one Sri Subal 

0hasa with eipnature of one N 8inch (full name ci iqibi e ) 

at n ame and romp 1 etc permanent add ress was not wi tb in the 

d1 aVery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EDE0O 

•.T. 	E:ffected paympnt of FF0 1989 MU No 1690 dated 18.1.96 

f&r Re 2000/ -  payable to Vi joy Sinçjh C/n MaheEth Sinçjb C/o 

Indra Bricks Co. .O. Kanchanpur (Chincorie) Silchar -7 and 

F .P . 8 1989 MO No. 1694 dat cci :18, 1 94 for Re 1500/- payable to 

one Sri Subal 8mph E:/o  Suroit Sino.h C/o Indra Bricks Co. 

P.O. Kanc::hanpur (Chincorie) 811 cha r-7 i-ec:eived bni:h the MOe 

on 14.2.96 and effected payment on 15.2.96 and charqed on 

162.94 in the D.O. /c book even thoucih the payee's address 

of both of the above MOs is not within the delivery 

jup:Lsdict;ic:)n of Kanchenpur EBBO. In both the vases permanent 

address of the itness/identifiers were not ta::en by said 

Sri Asish Nap 

(4) 	Effec:tec:I 	payment: 	of (1) 	FF0 	:1989 Mo.No. :1491 	ciated 

18. 1.96 for Re. 2000/- payab I eto Viyoya Singb 	C/o Maheeb 

inçh 	C/n Indra Sr'icks Co. P.O. Kenchanpur Silc:har-7 

(Chinchorie) (2) FF0 19(39 Mo.N.1693 dated 18.1.96 for 

Re. 1000/- payable to Shri Suhala Sinçh C,'O Siraj:it 8mph do 

indra Bricks Co. P.O. Kanchanpi_tr Si 1-/ viii F.anc:hanpur 

(Oh anchori e ) ci ist -Cac::har Both the bUs were paid on lb. $ 94 

but ch a ro ed on 17.2.96 :c n the BC) (/c book even thciucjh none 

of the payee s or care party s address fa.1 1. wath an the 

deli very area of Kanchanpur EUBO 

20 

44V 



' 	F• ayrnn ';s 	of 	L. ese 	P1c:J3 	I n 	qt S 1; i on 	(iJ tw4,  re 	rna(: I e 

withc::iut obtai ninp sicnature of any resident 

witness/identifier and nothinq permanent address in the Mt.) 

paid voucher 

() 	Ei i 	i 5 N , L PPt t t/F 	I 	EDHI 	(cm 	+ f 	y) 

whit a work :inp as such on :21 B 93 r':a iv ad a sum of Ra 50/-

c3ni y and the Passbook of i<anc:harij:Ur' B Cl SB /c:: No 9701 159 

from the daposi tar of said SB (/c: Sr :1. San jay Sas of 

I:anch anpur tar deposit i on the amount in the aforesaid si 

c/c 	Sri iish is Nap EDBPM had ant a red the amount of its 

on 2:1 8 93 c: ast the bal anc: a in the Passbook after show I nq 

the 	deposit of Na 50.' and authenticated t h e entri as wl th 

his initial and date stamp impressticDn of his office 	But 

Id Sri sh :Ls Na failed to c red I t the said sum of . Rs 50/-

in the (3ovt c:count of F(anchanpur EDBO on 21 893 and 

t h e r e b y considered to have acted in a manner V i(:L'
.i atinp the 

provisic:)nS of Ru:t(,? 131(3) of the Rules for,  Branch L1ffices.' 

and also iai J.  ad to ma :1 n ta in the absolute in teç:ri ty and 

devotion to duty as requ I red under :t 1 7 of the  

Apents (conducts & service) Rul as 1964 

J:n 	the 	art:i.cles of c:harpes in Annexure 	Iii 	15 - 

related documents and in Pnnexure IV two names wi ness to 

sustain the charpes framed aqainat. Sri. Ashis Nap 9PS 

ihe pret iminarv hearinci of the case was held on 

hc 'H i i Ashi Nap dm it er the Lharc a hi ouciht 

vide Article NoV voluntarily and anmitted himself g uii,ty in 

writinçj dated 28999 bt....I; he denies the first four' charçes 

IL 

hr'oupht v i d e Articles los I I.1:Il.( & IV 

Requ),ar hearinc) were taken place on 	I 2 

1B70k, 	 2290S 	On 1200 no expressed his 

±nah:L1:i.ty to proceed examination in absence CO, his DA on 

21 
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renul, ar 	hearing 	dated 	18..700 aw No I Sri S 	Haldar 	ASPOS 

North 	Sub 	Divri 	Si lchari. 	was - •amined 	and r?>ninad of 

the 	SW-1 	it has been cleared The Dharani Sricks 	Co and 

indra 	Eiric:ks 	Co. 	are 	fakiJ. 	Urid(T' the delivery jurisdiction of 

Ch :1 nchori a 	EDSO and not under the 	deli ye r :y  j ur :i ad Ic t ion of 

Knchanpur E:DEiU. 

The 	BPS 	adniit-.ed 	the charge br'ought vide 	Articl a 

Mo, V vol un taT' I ly 	and p1 ac: ed h im au ii ty 	and the SW No 2 was 

related 	with 	the 	artic:le o f Smrqe so his examination din 

not considered necessary .  

From the examination and re—examination of the SW 

( 	it has been estah:L:ished that the SPS Sri !;s'i:.s Nag paid 

the MOB outside the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur,  EDSLJ 

w I thout obaerv inn the Departmental Rules 

From what have been di. scusseci above the c:harqe 

framed against the SS Sri Ashis -Nag viSe Art:ic:le Nos 

I • I 1,111 1V & V have been proved beyond any doubt And the 

SPS hI ie 1 f admi ted in wr i t ins the charge brought against 

hici viSe A rticle NoV 

From the above discussion and reason I nci 1 am in 

op in ion that the charges brought againSt the 5PM Sri (sh is 

Nag EDJ3PM, Kanc::hanpur EDDLI (under put of f duty) proved 

beyond any doubt 

(be a.... 

. 	 1 ) 

U/n the fir SPOS Lachar Dri 

Si....:har --73800 0  

IM 
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	 ftI NNEXURE 

The Senior Superintendent of P0st offices 
Cachat 0iatrict Oiviblor4, Siichar 788001 

Ref : 	Your memo No. F-11/96-97/ Kanchanpur 
dated Sichar 1.11.2000 

(lomorandum of arguinnt , in Urief, 
ubmittud bybh*i /shij 1J-auç, Co 

Ref : 

LHARU E,  

In short , thi chiirclo i 	1 hIri that Shri Mh1s 

Naug, E.DBPP%, Kanchanpur 1  eff cø Uie paync-nts of the 

amounts of some money orders to the pys. uhase add-

r8s3a were n't within the datiiery j0riaciictinn of 

Knch3pur t06 9  

MND 	 I  

that Shri Rahis Nauq rerivtd . 50.00 on 21.6.93 

for depositing it in S/S áccourl. No. 9701159 undEr 

Ida uignaturc and anthenticetion. But did not credit 

the amount in the Oovt accounts of the office, 

/ In order to prove the cha:ges, the prosecution 

relied on the fo11Owirc documcts : 

M.C. pz.i d vOLtr$,Er9 in T tlEipor t 	* r it 	follouing 

vouchers.. 

1.P.0. 	08 P1.tl. No, 1350 dt. 40,96 for 

I. 20O000 

	

2) 	F1,P.0. 	989 M.04 N10,  1513 dt. 15.1.96 for 

. 2000.00 

E.P.0. - 1989 PlO. Ut, 1590 dt. 180.96 for 

l. 300.00 

	

4) 	F.P.0. - 1989 fLU. 164 dt. 1.1.96 for 

- 	f. 1500400 

Co ntd. • p. • 2... 



~h 
- 	 2 

1909 V1.U. No 1691 dt. 18.1.96 

for R. 2000.00 

F.P.U, 
- 1989 'Lu. o. 193 dt. 18.1,96 

for Th e  1000.00 

Branch office Jourrii of Kanchenpur EOBC for 

the period from 20,12.95 to 9- 3-96 

--- g--ti p.0.  daily a ccowts of 	nchenpur LDBO dt. 
901996 	 t/j 	H 	d 16/17-2-96 

44 2....  Bnh office account bok of Kanchanpur 

£080 from the period from 1.1,96 to 6.7.96. 

KanchanpuL' £0130 SB pass book a/c No, 9701159 

443 i( Vivkarnde Road so Ledr copy of Sa a/c No 
9701159- 

itI- S Silchar H.0, ier copy i jf 	ri/c No 8701159. 

The prosecution also cited the followtng 
pereons 1 officer as witns. 

 Lihti 	BR Asst. auporintendent of PU 
ailoher I,rth Sub— Ovjjon S t.lhs:, 

Shri Scmjay Lofts, lc - sr .. 	 su A/c N0, 
9701159. 

The procution has xmnd one witness , namely 
Shri R.R e  Haldur, ISP, North subdivision, Silchar. 

LVI dence, 

it 	The charges are bitsed 	cunente and it was 
the burden of the prosecution to prove the documents 
as evidencE, Out the prosecution has not produced any 
paper / document / record, for ieee to spe< of proving 

the same. The oral evidence of shri B.R. Haldet is legally 

irdmi8eibls under the provisions of,  eec, 91 of the Evi-
dance Act and as such it caflrt 	considrad against 
Shx'i Aehie  NSU qp  

Atte  

14yocate. 

7- 
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2. 	There is absolutely no evidence regarding the 

other, charge of dupositing f. 50.0D. 

30 . 	Kenehanpur 1000 is noborth UM to ViVekannd Road 

Sub.. Post office through which all mails including money.. 

orders are sorted out and sent to (DbUe for delivery • It 

was the duty of Ahie Nug to deliver the flO, sent to him 

by %1vekaranda Sub" poet office to the payes andin fact, 
he dischar,jes his official duty in the manner provided. 

Performance 01 duty in compleance with the procedure and 
Ruilga as well as in obsdiencci with the direction of the 
higher authority is not derelictio., in duty • It is not 
the alleçation that the payee8 did not get the amounts 

of money orders or that Mchia Naug miaapproprjated the 
earns. 

4. 	Th3t no Qpportunity has been Qiven to adduce 

defence evidence. 

It ic 3Sf Li O)r! 	4(3 'nt1 !' 	there is nothing on 

rccod to shoj tiu Jtiriadictic)n / iree of operation of 
Kanchanpur EDSO and Chincoorj3 EOBO • In the absence of any 
proof in this respect, the cha:ga that t%shis Uau; delivered 

the Ne which were outside his jurtødiction cannot stand 
at all against him. 

It is praycic that the proc,eciinc be dropped. 

Date ...., • 	 Yours faithful.iy 

	

( 	MSH.TS NIUG 	) 
kDPI, Kanchaf1pur C.Uu 
N,,14  11 n . fig r 'ut 'Pf duty 
vis -5j1shr 7 Lacher ( iasam) 

Copy to :- 

Shri C.M. e\csih, I0 Li. 	"i ) 
U rriCe T.r LI't 	Fir. 	 I rI 	 , of po;t offices 
Cachar Di Ui5dl,sfl 	611 Pt.t •- 'fJHUU I. mi $ is refer 
to your lett 	W. A ' / 	,3/ t,t4 augdt.17 9 10.2000 
for fvur of in1'crrnation. 

LUI 

vi a 

ttstc 

'. 	 au 
)[j7 Xncunpur Ei)d 
under put oft' duty 
Sitchar- 7 Cachar. 

I 



MNEXURE'- 
sg - 

	

t.)EPARiN4l ;Nl ()l' l( 	IS : I PD1A 

ciric'i 	)I POS]' OFF1(ES 

(ACUAft Dl\'R)N 

	

Memo No.l1-1 1/96-97/K,Pur/DA 	(Dated at Silchar the 30-1 1-2000. 

Shri Asbis Naug, EDBPM, Kanchanpur EDBO (now p off duty) 
was informed under this office memo ot'even no. dated 20-04-99 of the proposal for 
taking action under Rule-8 of the P&T ED Agents (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964 
on the basis of the articles of charges au ched thereto, which are reproduced 

below:- 
AR'l'ICli .1 

Shri Ashis Naug, while functiuning as EDBPM, Kanchanpur EDBC) 
during the penod from 13-01-96 to 18-01-96 ieceived one FPO 608 M.O No.1350 
dated 04-01-96 for Rs.2000.00 payable to Shi Mahesh Singh C/O Sudhir Singh, 
DBC, P.0-Kanchanpur (Chincoorie) Silchar, Dt- Cachar on the 13-01-96 and 

O on 1 8-01-96 taking LTI of the above person along effected payment of the said M  

	

with the si.!,nature of the pClSQfl who had . 	hc 111 of the payee but without 

	

miIeiu adi es 	( tu 	. 	iuitier even though the payecs signature and pern  
address was not within the del!veYy jw isdiUk"li of Kanchanpur EDBO. 

Shri Ashk Naug, [l)I3PM Kiichanput lD13O (now 1ut off duty) is 

thereibre considered to have violated the 110cS 7 Rule 34 (with nt I below) and 

Rule 109(1) (2) (4) of the "Rules for l3i ouch Offices" as well as 1ulc 17 of t1' 
"tP&T ED Agents (Conduct and Service) Rules,1964. 

ARTIC I. 

	

Shri Ashis Naug, while ftlIl 	uing as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO 

during the period from 03-02-96 to 08-02. received one FPO 989 M.O No. 1513 
dated 15-01-96 for Rs.2000.00 payable to Shu Subal Chasa C/U Dhararn Bricks Co. 
P.0- Kanchanpur, Sichar-7 (Chincooric) l)r- Cachar on the 03-02-96 and effected 
payment of the said MO on 08-02-96 with dated signature (with date as 07-02-96 of 
one Shri Subal Chasa with signature of one M. Singh (full name not eligible) as 
witness/identifier but without the full name and complete permanent address even 
though the payee's address was not within the delivery jurisdiction of the 

Kanchanpur EDDO. 

Shri Ashis Naug, LI)Rl>v1 .wharipur EDBO (now put off duty) IS 

therefore considered to have violated the povtsions of Rule 7, Rule 34 (with note I 

below) and Rule 109 (1) (2) (4) of the "RIdeS for Branch Ofitces" as well as Rule 

17 of the "P&T ED Agents (Conduct and Service) Rules, 1964. 

4dvoLaW 



11.l 

Shri Ashis Naug, whUc Funeti'.miug as El)I3PM, Kanchanpur EDBO 
during the period from 14-02-90 to 02M0 one F1'O 199 M.0 No. 1690 

dated 18-01-96 for rs,2000.00 payable to Vijoy Singh CIO Mahesh Singh.CiO india 

Bricks Co. P.0- Kanchanpur, Silchar-7, Vill-Kanchanpur (Chincoorie) on the 14-
02-96. On the same day viz. 14-02-96 said Shri Ashis Naug also received another 
FPO 1989 MO No.1O94 dated 18-01-96 h)r R 1500.00 payable to one Shri Suba! 
Sngh dO Swojit Siiigh (/0 mdi i 13i ic.ks t ji,  i.( )•- 1< anchanpur, Silchar-7 ViU-

K4nchanput (Chincoorie) Ut- Cachar. Both ti itbove M.Os were appeais to have 
been paid on 15-02-96 and charged on to.(:2.-96 in the B.O account book even 
though the payces address of both of the above MOs is not within the delivery 
jurisdiction of Kanchanpur 1-1I.)Lt() In the both cases permanent addiess ot' the 
witnessesJidntihis were not taken by said Shi i Aslits Naug. 

Shri Ashis Naug, EDBPM, Kanchanpur EDBO (now put off duty) is 
therefore considered to have violated the Rute 7, Rule 34 (with note I below) and 
Rule 109 (I) (2) (4) if the "huh: 'oi Ir: tli:es" as well as Rule 17 of the 

"P&T ED Agents (Conduct & Sei ' e) RuI* 

ACLiLY 

Shri Ashis Naug while functioning as,EDBPM, Kanchanpur EDBO 
during the period from 14-02-96 to 17-02-90 iceiv(,,d the following 2 M.Os on 14- 

02-96.- 

I) 	FPO 1989 MO No.1691 dated 18-01-96 for Rs.2000,00 payable to Shri 

	

Nijoya Singh C/O Shri Maltesh 	inph CIO Indra Bricks Co., P.0- 

Kanchanpur, Silchar-7, Vill-Kanchu n (Chincoorie), Dt- Cachar. 
ii) FPO 1989 MO No.1693 dated 18• 1, 1 -96 ibr Rs.1000.00 payable to Shii 

Subota Singh C/O Surajit Singh C/C India Bricks Co., P.0- Kaneharipur, 
Silchar-7, Viii- Kanchanpur (('hiricuorie) Di- Cachar. 

Both the above M,Os were paid on 16-02-96 and charged as paid on 
1 7-02-96 by said Shri Ashis Nug though hc ad(jress of both the payces are not 
within the delivery'juriSdiCtiOtt of Kanchaupul E[)130. In both tile cases permanent 

address of the respietive w;tuess1RIeflt! . not obtained by said Shri Ashis 

Naug. 
Shri Ashis Naug, 1Uiisl'M. r.uchaiipur EDBO (now put oft duty) is 

therefore considered to have violated the Rule 7, Rule 34 (with Note I hcIo) and 

Rule 100 (I) (2) (•I) ol' the "Rulc; i Iluiicli OI0'i"•" as well as Rule 17 ul' the 

ED Agents (Conduct and SetvILe) Rules, ) 0u4'. 

A1Uc 

• Shri Ashis Naug, EDBPM ot' Kanchanpuf EDBO (on put oft dut'j) 
of Rs.50.00 from the dee while working as such on 2l-08•-93 recciv:I a sum 	tor 

5 



'/- 

- 	
of Kanchanpur EDI3O SB Account No 970 I i 59 and SB pass book for depositing 
ihe amount in SB account, I Ic enteied the said amnoummt ol' Rs.50,00 in the pass book 
under his signature and authefltjcate(J by the office date stamp impression. But did 
not credit the amount in the Govt. accowits of the ollice, and thereby considered to 
have acted in a manner violating the Pr 0Vi 1 011 ol' Rule 131 (3) of Ihe.Rules tbr 
Branch Offices and Rule 17 of the P&i El) Agents (Conduct & Services) Rules, 
1964. 

2, 	
Said menlo dated 20-04-99 wini received by Shri Ashis Naug on 23- 

04-99 and under his letter dated 03-05-99 wan :d 
10 examine some records relating 

to the case Shri Ash is Naug has examined the records on 14-05-99 and his defence 
statement was received by this office on the 0i.06..99 under his letter dated 31-05- 
99. The charges brought against said Shri Ashi Naug were denied by him under his 
letter dated 31-05-99, 

As such it was considered necessary to hold procedural inquiry 
under rule ibid and accordingly Shri CM. Nath, IP() (PMI), Silchar was appointed 
as Inquiry authority to inquire into ih,charrt" 	imr I agaimist said Sliri Ashis Naug vide this office mcnt UI : n ti dat.. t  .0 1-99, Shri P.K. 'Roy, IPOs 
(Complaints) was appointed as Presenting Ofl.ce to present the case on behalf of 
the Disciplinary Authority. 

List of the documents by which amid list, of the witnesses by whom 
the articles of charges framed against said Slut Ashis Naug were also attached to 
the afresajd memo dated 20-04-99, which are reproduced below:- 

4. 1 	, 	List of documents by whici the articles of charges framed against 
Shri Ashis Naug, EDffl'M, Kanclianpi,ii E 0110  inow put oil duty) are l)rOPOsed to be sustained. 

1-6. 	MO paid vouchers in respect olioc following M.Os:- 
FPO-608 M.O No.1350 date(I 04-01.96 for Rs.2000,00 
FPO-989 M.O No. 151 3 datetl I .5-0 1-96 for Rs,2000.00 
li'( )- 1989 M-0 No. I (9() d(d I S-() I -% br Rs,2000,0() 
1:l>01989 M.O No, 1694 dated 18-01-96 for Rs. 1500.00 
FP0-1989 M.O No 1691 datid 18-01-96 for Rs.2000,00 

) FP0-1989 M,O No. 1693 dat1 . 18-0H -96 for Rs. 1000,00 

7 

	

	
IS, audi ullice journal 1 K.ttuc1., pur El .)130 br the Period tI'om 20- 
12-95 to 09-03-96, 

8-1 I. 	BO daily accounts ol' Kanchamupur il)1.10 dated 09-01-96, 08-02-9o, 
15/16-02-96 and 16/17-021.96 
Branch Office account book Of Jmichaitpur EDBO from the period 
lioIn 01-0 1-96 to 06-07-96 
Kanchanpur EDBO SB pass book account No.9701159, 

. Vivakananda Road S.O ledger copy of SB account No.970 1159. 
Silchar 1-1.0 ledger copy of SB acrount No.9701159. 

'I. 



4.2, 	List of' witness by whom the al teles of charges flawed against Shri 
Ashis Naug, EDBPM. Kaiiclupiir Il)1() (now put ot'l' duty) is 
proposed to be sustained. 	 - 

Shri i3. R. Halder, Asstt. Supdt of Post Offices, Silchar North 
Sub-Dri. Silchar. 
Sho Sanjoy Das, K anchat .0 depositor of Kanchanpur EDBO 

SB account No.970 11 O. 

S 	1)ui'ing iiauwy by the 1.0 Ia Ashis Nug, the charged FDBI'N'l 
demanded additional documents as regards uitdietioii of Kanchanpur EDBO, vhich 
was supplied to the P.O on 01-12-99 and zerox .:opy of the related rules was sent to the 

1.0 on 18-0-00. 

6. 	The LU, on completion ol inquiry submitted his report with his letter 

No.A1/Rule 8IlnquiryIA.Naug dated 10- tO 	rth the tindiugs as follows:- 

• 'From we above discussotis al easonings I am in opinion that the 

charges brought against the SPS Shil Ashis Naug, EDBPM, Kanchan.ir EDBO 
(under put off duty) proved beyond any douh." 

7. 	A copy of the inquiry repor: ol the .() was sent to the charged 
EDBPM Shri Ashis Naug on 01-I 1-00 for suhmiSSR)n of his representatn, if any, 
within 15 days of receipt and Shri AShiS Naug, has submitted his representat11 
under his letter dated 09-1 1-00. 

l live gone tifl' 	It the 	. wing iecords/documents/repoits 01 

case:- 

1. Documents front sI (1) to (15) menl 	in para 4 above. 
2 Additional document as regards jurisdict on of the Kanchanpur EDBO fixed by 

the then ASPOs, S.i(char North Sub-l)n Sileliar at the time of opening of' the 

said EDBO. 
Report of the 1.0 submitted with his liter No.A l!Rule8/Inquiry/A. Nag dated 

30-10-00. 
l...e1ncst'iitttiui 1,sri'l 0 	I • 	1 	li 

8. I. 	QyjttiIaic pcuof 
I 

tht: !lsjwLy 
On the basis of the documents and additional documents supplied 

and shown to the charged El) Official 	'as proved beyond any shadow of dou5 

that all the F. AMOs mentioned in 	iIfie 	enot payable from 

Kancharipur E1)B() as the payee/s of the FA MUs resides beyond. the deLivcy 
f' the said EDRO. l 	pe iuk aid procedure in vogue these lurisdiction o  

l",\MCs 

should have been returned to the account ullice viz Vivakananda R&d S.O with 
suitable remarks. )4trt instead of' doing so said Shri Ashis Naug, IJ33 1P'v1. 

Kanchanpur (n
et

iput oil' duty) had If hIFLV paid those FAMOs and (tl&eby 

clearly violathe I)rovis10 	of Rules T. 	(with note 1 beiow), 109 (I) (2) (4) or 
the "Rul"or branch Offices". And by loing so he has also failed to maintain 

-', 

pttø 

4vO '  
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S.2. 	As regards article V of the charges brought against him it appeai 
that the charted [I) Official Slii i Ashk N mg, dui ing the inquiry On thC 28-09-99 

had admitted the chtrge fully and pleadid iuself guilty under his datedsignature. 
As per rules, inquiry is to be made in respect of the chargeis not admitted and as 
such his plea of non-examination of the 'vitness viz depositor of the SB account 
cannot in any way be acceded to. Due to admittance of his guilt this charge also 

proved beyond any shadow of doubt. 

9. 	 As already stated in para 	& 8.2 above the undersigned has no 

doubt that all the charges tevefled again:.i Thri Ashis Naug, EDBPM, Kanchanpur 

EDBO (now put off duty) stand fully estal hshed and proved beyond any shadow of 
doubt and that Shri Ashis Naug, deserves xeniplary punishment for violation of the 

rules mentioned above. 

OUI)ER 

Shri IC Sarin 	Si 	i if' Post Offices, cachar Dn. Si!char 

hereby ordet that Slit i 	Niiu lo, tI 1)1 	. 	iiehanpur EDBO (now put oft duty) 

be removed from service with immediate ttcct. 

- - - 

(I(1 SARMA) 
: r. Supdt of Post Offices 

Cehar l)n. Silchar-788001 

Copy to:- 

:" 	l  - 

 

VShriAshis Naug, I.I)F PM, Kancliw r I I )l () (ntw put O1 duty P.O 
* . 	 Kanchanpur, Via- V.N. Road S.0 1)1 Cachat. 

The Sr. Postmaster, Silchar 11.0. 

The ASPOs, Slichar North Sub-Dn. dchar-788001. 

Estt. Br. Divisional 0111cc, Silchar- I 

Punishmeilt Register (AS1 I'IIQ). 
Vig Register (Fraud Ur.) 

7, Spare 

Sr Supdtof'os,fiees", 
rJ.)iSiTar-788001 

,., 
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1. 

Senl.r Superintendent of P.st Off icea 

Cachapjj3j 	'Sijchar788OOj 

Sub; 	
:.r P• ta.I 

Sir, 

I have the h.n.ur t,aubmjt appeal ag4 ibSt. the 
1 unçJer 

• 3O 	rh 

4 j) •uji 	di$ 	tfuj 	improper lng.. 
Uage 	it is c.mp1t. in 

The appejj 	ii€Ej tscay i.ndjt 13 within 
the Ppc4 	

an 
dftçt44 13801 fl.tht Cchr Arrn 

I, thezef.j, ruePt 'tkjnpy to 

I! 

L 

per 
SfyRuj1e 

I 

	

shall 4.puev 	 200o. 	ry 
Date 

Jirt .Y1'C Po' ( 	 •: 
e- 	'43Ai 3r 1c1ç: 	rc He 

) I 	4R (1e..LJ 

) 

I 
A' 
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A1Y1NE7URE - Z 

To 

The Chief P•st Master Gener1, A3am Circ1e, 
I 

Meghd..t iThavari ?a1tanbr 

Guwahati. '. 1 

Shri Ashjs Ng 9  1.D.13.p.1!, (rmoved), i(anchanpur 

P.O & Village Kanchanpur v1a Vivekcinanda 

1*ad, Silchar District Cihar, Acearn 

10 a,  * 

• Seni.r Superintendent of P.t Offices, Cachar 

Div tsin Z3 tichar - 788001 Dint Cachar, Assam 

... 	Re3pn:1ent 

This i n APPOill Preferred by the 

abvcramod Aj:'pint against the 

*rder paaeci by the Rospandent on 

30,11.2000 unrier '1ro N, P1-11/ 

9697/4.pur/J) 1t. 30.12,2000 thereby 

rerivjiq the Appol.'.ant from Service. 
The 	 Ap?li, 	 re2pectfully states 

1. That the Jpe11t had been 	iving as an Extra 
Departrnt 	ranch &est Master 3ice 1980. He 

had been Oerving In thc aft,resajd status/capacity 
• 	 at 1(nchiripur F.D.r.o jr, 1995, 

Oco 
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20 That while serving as 

Such, the Respdt., by his 

under N•. Pl_11/96..97/II(purA dated 

20.4,99, pr.p.sed to hold an enquiry againstvthe  
Appellant under Iu1e 8 

Of P & '' E.D Agents (C•fldct 
Service) RUleS, 1964 °n the ailj in1putatj.3 of 
misc.ndUCt or miol1, teur bu, i 	some charges. 
The charges are briejy ao foljo, 

(a) The Appellant affected the P4Y'Pents 
Of the am.unts 

m.ny •rc, 
to th e PaY 068 whose acklro3aes 

are, as alleged. net 
 Withjy the cklivery jUrizdjctj. 

Of Xanchan)ur E.D.B.O 

(b) The Appellant received 
Ra. en 21.8,93 for depossiting it in S acceunt NO. 9701159 under his signature 

and authentication but did not credit the ameunt in 
the G.vt &ccounts

of the •ffice, 
3. That 

the Appeflant entered his defence in writing 

Challenging the ieg I ity, r,roj,
ttr nd truth •f 

the charges levelled agaj 	hin, 
49 

That the names of witnesues and the list of d•cwnento relied on by the 
Reapdt were Dhwr in the Memo N•. 

dt 20.499 These are as 
List Of documents by which the articl es of  Charges are PX•pSoed to be 

1-6 MO paid vouchers in respect,f the following 110s: 
a) 	

Q408 110' No. 1350 cIt 4.1.96 for Ta, 2000.00 

- 
.4 

- 
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FPO..989 140 NO 1513 
 cIt 15.1.96 for Rs, 200O.0 

PPO.1909 140 1.. 1590 cIt 1$,195 for Ra 2000.0 cI) PO..1g9 140 N•, 1694 
cIt. 18.1.96 for Ra 1500900 

PPO1989 MO Hi. 1691 cIt 18.1.96 for Rz3• 2000.00 
PPO499 

MO N, 1693 dt 10.1 	
or RD1 1000.00 7, 

Branch office jsurna Of Kanchanpur EDBo for the 
perj.d from 20.12.1995 to 9.3.1996 

841, 80 daily acc.uta of Kenchanpur EDBO cIt 9..1.96 
8.2.96. 15/16.2.96 

and 16/17.2.96 
12. Branch Office ACCOUflt 

Book of Kanclanpur EDEO from the Period from 1.1.96 to 6.796 
13 ICanvhanpur EDBO sa paaa beak A,'t Ne 9701159 

Vivek4nandaRoad 80 ledger copy of SB A/c No, 9701159 Silchar HO ledger copy of SB A/C iv.. 9701159 
Lice Of  WitneDceD by whom the articles Of charges  are prop.3od to be 

1 9  Shj 13.R.HI1dOt 
At, updt a [ozt *ff iccs Slichar N.rth Su1 DIVISI*n Silchar 

2 9  Shrj 
Sanjay Das, Kanchanpur, depw3j 	of I(anchanpur EDSO SB A/c No, 970119 

5, That there was no complaint, •ral or in writing of 

flY if the payees of theMO3/d&';:.ot.r referred to 
in the 

charge3 against the Appeflant That apart. 
the Appellant made payments of the sa t(I NOs to the 
payeca ConcoecI after exCCraisjg 

hi3 

Under Rule 109(3) of the 
RUleD for Branch offices  

V 
. 

V . 
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rUle8 for the 	
of SPz)• There was 

a3.* no aLegati,r, of fraud or mlareprosentatlen or 
misappropriation  

XeVirdIng 	 .froin my corner aainst the Appellant 
the articles  

6. 	
•f 	charges Thm as 

per the Provisions 
f Ruj 106 •f the saj 	les t. in the Preceding 	

it was the .bli.. gat, duty •f  

the !40a 	
the ApPellant to dejv 

th arnounth of made Over 
to him to the paye,, In act 

I(Enchan... pur ED130.was und  

of.villageswas P 	
u. 	

or map 
Ped 1: b u 	gajr  ma Will 

be clearly eVident from th 	
the Appellant 

 
dO8C 	 list 	dcumonts tjb herejr2bcf.re 

There was nt a of 
paper, f; lean to 

Spe4k of Village 5•rting li 4s 
POtRU1e 7. to show that the Places 

Of ro clnce of the Payecs  were •Utsje the Jurisdiction of  
the 	

J(aricl)aflp.ur IDBO or to show area • delivery Juris
diction of anchanp -ED30

S  N• such 
	

was ever PrcpmzJ and s ent to  EDao before the initj 	of  
Appel 	as 	

the, enguiry agaj 	the  Per RU1C 1 7(2) nor such liSt/map been 
proved in the enquiry  

17 • 
 That it will be 	

fo t.L 5  r 8ht an1 the  impI.1gfl 
Order 

that no document mentj.flArtil es  of charg5 and relj 	
h 

on by theReapdt hsz bé legaliyProv
ed in the enquiry. These were ev 

before £0/b as a result of which the Appellant 

the Dole Wjtn053 in respect of the documen, 	

/ 

/ 
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That the n•ncredittng of Rs, 50 . 00 in the G.vt acc.un 
of the •ffice 

 was a sheer inadvertent and bytafjde mj3tak 

That it is very much pertinent to mention here that no 

•Ppsrtunjty to adduce evidence 	given to the Appellant  
theugh he Seught for the same in Ittz Paragraph 5 of his 

statement in defence, 

109That the village serting li3t and the map are net dated 
and to it cann.t be said, 

on the face of the same, as to 
Sfl which date these Were crat. In -fact, these are rnanu- 

factured during the enquiry te u cigainst the Appellant 
and to fill up 

 the lacuna in the caie. These list & map 
are net csrrect and preper an will be evjdet from the 
erdera dt, 18.7.2000. 29 ,8.2000 and 22 .9.20Q0, 

ll.That only one Wjthess, Shri. 	 nlcior, wa examined. f-fe 
did net pr.ve any scrap Of paper, The 10 p4parcn a rep.rt 

and the Appcljant also submitted his writton\argumot 

Thereafter, by the impugnen crcicr, thc Appe]jan has been 
rem.ved from service with iramenjiato effect, 

Being highly aggrieVed by and di3satj3jCd with 
the impugned •rder, the JppcUaj-i prefers this äppeai on 
the fellewing ament •thro 

GROUNDS  

For that the impugned order in illegal, impr•pernbacj 

in law and on fect3 and as ouch it is liable tbCCt•'\ 
aside, / "

S 

Per that the alleged charges were mechanically, amed 

With.t relevant and flec053ary materials and wit1,.0 

app1yjg judicjaj mind and as Such the entire enury 

has been vitiated. 
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Per that the impugned order a ia iigainst the weight of 

evidence in the case. 

For that the impugned order io exactly the repeatati.n 

of the alleged articles of chai )41a without diccussing 

the evidence and with.ut appreciating the same and this 

is also fatal for the pros  

4. For that the Rospdt failed to pruve any d.cunient relied 

on and referred to in the articles of charges and the 

impugned .rder cannot be sustancd in the absence of 

any pr..f of any of the Said etwc%tjnents,, 

S. For that the remval. of the Appellant hat been major 

and severe under the facto and circuxtt*nce3 of the 

case. 

For that non-giving of opportunity tz the Appellant 

to adduce his evL4enc ban c;ii. 	rniscartiage of 

just ice. 

For that the enquiry .ught to have teen drspped under 

the facts and Circumstances of t.he case, 

8 For that it ought to have been held that the Appellant 

did not vi.late the previsions of Rules 7,34 (with n.te 

3. below). 109 (1). (2) (4) ,t the Rules for Branch 

•fficee *  that he failed to mathtin absolute integrity 

and dev.ti.n ts duty as required under Rule 17 of the, •  

P & T ED Aient3 (Conduct & service) Rules. 1964. 

9. Per that the Respat failed to consider that there is no 

legal evidence ot all for auwuiifining removal of the 

Appellant. 
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10. For that the txqDuVvA report of the 10 and the impugned 

order are baseless and lgal1y ureunded. 

11,Fsr that the r(e3pdt crron''.tIy held that the alleged 

charges have been fully e3tblished and pr•ved beyond 

any shaclw of doubt again3t the Appellant, 

11.P•r that the impugned order Is •thetwise illegal, improper 

and bad in law. 

The App1lant, thcreL.re, prays that 

your kinclocl would be ploasod to 

admit this appeal, call for the record 

of the case nd after hearing, allow 

the same by setting aside the impugned 

order and for this act of kindness, he 

chall ever 

ot. 

j 
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XUP OL cc I?LXU 	©To iTt0 	EJ 1ZEL 
ooraoo  

No. Staff I 2 /25 —41 01 /RP (L) 
dated 	10.12.2001 

1.1. Appellant : 	 Sn AShtS Nag, Ex-EDBPM, Konchanpur BO 

1.2. Appeal : 	 The Appeal dated 5.01.2001 

1.3. Order appealed against: 

The order No. F1-11/96-97/K.Pur/DA dated 30.11.2000 of the Sr Supdt 
of Post offices, Cachor Division, Sllchar imposing the penalty of removal 

from service on theuppellont. 

1.4. Disciplinary authority: 

Senior Superintendent of Post offices, Ca char division, Silchar. 

1.5. Appellate authority 

Director of Postal Services, Dihrugarh Piion, hibrugorh. 

2. 	Cause of Appeal: 

The appellant was proceeded against under Rule-8 of the P&T Eb Agents 

(conduct and service) Rules, 1964 (now Rule 10 of 605 (Conduct and 
Employment) Rules 1  2001 vide memo no. 11-11/96-97/K Pur/bA dated 

20.4.99 of the Sr Supdt of Post offices. Cachor Division, Silchar for 

violation of rules 7, 34, 109 and 131 of thee Rules for BrGnch Post 
offices as well as contravention of rule 17 of the PT ED Agents 

(Conduct and service) Rules 1964 (nwN Rule 21 of GbS (conduct and 

employment) Rules 2001). The charges framed against the appellant 
were: 

I 



I 

That Sri Ashis Nag while functioning as Eb8PM 
Kanchanpur EbBO during the period from 13.1.96 to 

18.1.96 received one 
FPO 608 MO No. 1350 dated 4.1.96 f or Rs. 20001. payable to Sri 
Mahesh Singh, Clo 

Sudhir Singh, DBC Kanchanpur Silchar and paid it on 
18.1.96 obtaining Lfl of the payee on the MO form without obtaining 
€ignature and address 

of the witness/ identifier, even though the payee 
hailed from outside the jurisdicti o( Kanc:hunpur 80. 

That the said Sri Na9 white working as such, diring the period from 3.2.96 to 8.2.96 received one FPO 
	

13 dated 989 !Q NO. 15 15.1.96 f or Rs. 20001- payable to Sri Subal Chasa 
do bharam Bricks Co, 

Kanchanpur, Silchasr..7 and effected its payment on 8.2.96 obtaining 
Signature of one Subuf Chaa with dote of 7.2.96 on 

Witness of one M Singh whose full name and complete address 
was Wanting though payee was 

not within delivery jurisdiction of Kanchcnpur 80. 

..,--". 

That the said Sri Nag while functioning as RPM 
Kanchanpur received one FPO 1989 MO NO. 1690 dated 18.1.96 for ks. 
2000/. payable to one Vijay Singh, do Mahesh Singh, Indra Bricks Co, Kanchonpur, Silchar -7 and another FPO 1989 MO NO. 1694 dated 
18.1.96 for Ps. 1500/- payable to one Sub! Singh, 

C/c Surojif Singh, 

said MOs were 
Indra Bricks Co, Kanchanpur, Silchar.7 on 14.2.96. The 

paid on 15.2.96 on witness/ identifjrtion but without noting the 

permanent address of the witness e.v€•n though the payees of the said 
MOs hailed from the out de. dIiv •. iition of Kanchanpur 80. 

That the said Sri Nag while functioning as EbRPM of 
Kanchanpur 80 received the MOs viz. FPO 1989 MO No. 1691 dated 
18.1.96 for ks. 20001- payable to one Sri Nijoya Singh, 

dO Mahesh Singh, Indra Bricks CO, 5iIchw...7 
and FPO 1939 MC) NO. 1693 dated 

18.1.96 forks. 1000/. payable to One Sri subota Singh,C/o Surojit Singh, 

Indra Bricks Co, Silchar.7 on 14.2.96. Both the MOs were paid on 16.2.96 
but were accounted f or in the 80 accou?,t on 17.2.96. In both the 

cases, permanent address of the witness wa r, of obtained even though the 
payees hailed from outside the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur 80. 

That the said Sri Ashi5 Ng while functioning as 8PM, 
Kanchanpur accepteda sum of P s. 50/. from the depositor f or depositing in SB A/c riO. 

9701159 on 21.8.93. He made entry of the deposit in the pass book of the said account and authenticat ed with impression of 80 

: 
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3 

dote stamps and his Signature but did iiot credit the amount of deposit in 
the Govt account. 

2.1. 	
The necessary inquiry under rule -8 of the PT EbA (Conduct 

and Service) .Iules 1964/ rule of 
GbS(Conduct and employment) 2001 was duly held by an 

inquiry authority appointed to inquire into the charges. The Inquiry authority 

submitted the Inquiry report. In his findings contained in the report, all the 
charges were proved. Thereupon the disciplinar y  authority sent a copy of 
the Inquiry report to the appellant on 111.2000 for submission of 

representafjo The oppeIknt submitte(j t 'epv'esentat ion on 9.11.2000. 
On 

consideration of the representation, the disciplinary authority imposed the 
penalty of removal from service on the appellant vide the impugned order. 
Hence the appeal under consideration 

3. 	QB$ERVATIONS: 	 - 

3.1. I 
have perused the records of the proceedings and found thot the 

procedures laid down in ule-8 of PT ECA (Conduct and Service) Rules 

1964 ) now Rule 10 of boP GbS (Conduct and employment Rules, 20011 
have been 

duIycompIied with. There has been no viôldt ion of 
any provision of natural justice, 

3.2. OBSERVA lION ON THE APPEAL bATEb5j001 

The appellant, in his appeal, has raised the following points. My observations 
on Th same are : 

3.2.1. The appellant, in pora I of The appeol, has 	ifed that his service as EOBPM 
of Kanchanpur EbBO was since 1980 and that he had been in the aforesaid 
capacity in 1996. This is the fact as per records. 

3.2.2. In Pora 2 of the appeal, the appellant has discussed the Memorandum of 

charge sheet served to him vide SSPOs Silchar Memo no. F1-11/9697,K 
Pur/bA dated 20.4.99. Thus these are matte,' of records. 

3,21 In 
Para 3 of the appeal, the appellant reiter'ted his submission of defence 

in writing against the charges. There is no dspute on the point of submission / 

	

	of defense 
by the appellant as per records. As such, the undrsjgned has 

nothing to comment on this point. 

3.2.4. In Para 4 and its sub poras 
of the appeal, the appellant discussed the 

particulars of the listed documents by which the charges were proposed to 

-,xo 
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be sustained and the witness by whom the charges were proposed to be 

sustained. These are part of records of the memo of charge sheet issued to 
the appellant and are on records. Hence, there is nothing to comment on 
these points by the undersigned. 

3.2.5. In Pora 5 of the appeal, the appellant stoles that there was no complaint of 
any of the poyces of the MOs or the dc i , I ;!1 or of 58 Account incorporated 
in the charges to suggest that there was fraudulent payment or 
misappropriation on the part of the appellant. He justifies that the MOs 
were paid to the payees concerned exercising his discretion under rule 
109(3) of the Rules for BOs. I have judiciously perused this appeal and am of 
the view that the points raised with reqcircf to complaints of payees or 

depositors have no relevance to the charges framed against the appellant. 
As 

regards the discretion mentioned by the appellant under Rule 109(3) of 

the Rules for BOs, the rules only prescribe the procedure for payment of 

Money orders by the bepart ment. The ruk:s do riot confer any discretonary 

power for payment of MOs to the poyees residing beyond the given delivery 
jurisdiction as alleged in the charges. 

3.2.6. In 
Para 6 of the appeal the appellant has Stated that it was obligatory on his 

part to deliver the money orders entrusted to him as per provision of rule 

106 of the Rules f or BOs. No list or map of the villages under Kanchonpur 80 

was made available to him. No evidence could be produced to show that the 

places of residence of the payee were out side the jurisdiction of Kanchanpur 

EbBO. No such list/ snap us ei prept arvJ sent to Kanchanpur before 

initiation of the inquiry against him as per lufe 17(2) nor such list/ map has 

legally been proved in the inquiry. The undersigned has gone through the 

records of inquiry and found that copy of village nri-nc kt/ map showing 
the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchonpur Eh80 was supplied to the appellant 
during the inquiry on 22.9.2000. The Inquiry authority recorded them as to 
be one prepared on thii basis of the originals issued 

at the time of opening 
of Kanchanpur EbBO and got admitted their genuness by the defence side. 

In view of this, I do not find the questions raised by the appellant regarding 

legality of the oddltioryl documents -.'i' the village sorting list/map 

acceptable. Further he had been working as 8PM of Kanchanpur GO f or long 
15 years Since 31.3.1980 and he was supposed to know or ascertain the names 
of the villages and the jurisdiction of the office as in charge of the office. 

For that reason, the argument about his ignorance of the delivery 

jurisdiction of the EDGO and its consequence to payment of the MOs to the 

payces residing outside delivery jurisdiction of the EbBO cannot be 
accepted. 

1' 
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3.2.7./In Para 7 of the appeal, the appellant states that no document mentioned in .7 

the charge sheet and relied upon, have been legally proved in the inquiry. 

They we4t even placed before the inquiry authority as a result of which 

the 9ppellant was deprived of cross-examination of the sole witness 

/charge

eant to such documents. The undersiqned has gone through the 
records of the inquiry. 1e" 	;how that the appellant was 

en opportunityto ean e te docunjI1ff; hsted and relied upon in the 
 sheet on 14.5.99 in the office of th. SSPos, Silchar. The appellant 

e a written declaration for having done so. Apart from that, the listed 
documents were produced during the inquiry on 12.11.99 and was duly 
inspected by the appellant. Out of two wit iw';ses listed for evidence, one Sri 

B R Holder, Asstt Supdt was examined during inquiry held on 18.7.2000.The 
appellant also cross examined the witness through his Defence Assistant. 
The other witness relevant to Article of charges no. V was not summoned by 
the Inquiry authority as no evidence was culled for because of admittance of 
he said charge by the, appeflanr on the do 'F the Preliminary inquiry held on 

28.9.99. In view of the above, the conttitions of the appellant are not 
maintainable. 	 (c 

3.2.8. In parc 8 of the appeal s  the appellant states that non-crediting of the SB 
de.posit of ks. 50/- in the govt accounts of the office was an inadvertent 
and bonafide mistake. The undersigned has aone through his written 
admittance before the inquiry (]uthorl'y on 28.8.99. In that written 
confession, the appellant cdmjtted the c.} '.. of non crediting the amount 
of SB deposits of ks. 50/ ArticI of 1l. :rilrge no. V) and pleaded guilty 
without any condition and ambiguity. I therefore find the plea now put 
forward by the appellant untenable. 

3.2.9. In para 9 of the appeal, the appellant siotes that no opportunity to adduce 
evidence was given to him as sought for in paragraph 5 of his statement of 
defence. I have gone through the request made in pora 5 of the statement in 
defence submitted by the oppelk]nt. He requested for permission of 
engaging a lawyer for defending his case •l•o the Disc. Authority. But 
subsequently, the appellant nominated on :r1 N N Biswas retired 5PM to 

act as his Defence Asstt vide his letter-dated 28.10.99 addressed to the 
Inquiry authority....At no stage of inquiry he placed any request before the 
Inquiry author.j.ty for engaging a lawyer for defending his case. In view of 
this foct,I do not consider that any iniuSfie was done to hi 

3.2.10.In para 10 of the appeal, the appellant has questioned the correctness of 
the village sorting list and map produced during the inquiry as additional 

/ 
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documents. As discussed at length in pora 3 .!.6 above, I find no credibility in 
the cortent ion of the appellant. 

3.2.11. In parc 11 of the appeal, the appellant states that only one witness Sri B R 
Holder was examined. He ha further stated that the wtrs did not prove 
any scrap of paper. The appellant has expressed his dissatisfaction with the 
report of the inquiry authority and the impugned order; hence this appeal 
for setting aside the impugned order on the grounds that 

- 

The impugned order is 01, qol, rliprope:I i , 	 bod in law. 
The charges were mechanicuiy framed ithout relevant materials and 
without applying judicial mind. 

The impugned order is against the weiqht of evidence in the case. 
The impugned order is exactly repetitwn of the olleed articles of 

charges without discussing the evidence and appreciating the same. 
The bisc. Authority failed to prove any document relied upon. 

The removal of the appellant has been severe under the facts and 
circumstances 

No opportunity was given to the appellant to adduce his evidence causing 
miscarriage of justice. 

The appellant did not violate the provisions of rules 7, 34 (with note 1 
below), 109 (1), (2) and (4) of the Rules for Branch Offices nor failed to 
maintain absolute integrity and de.vot ion to duty as laid down in Rule 17 of 
the P&T EbA (Conduct and Service) Rules 1964. 

I have already discussed about th evidence üí the Sflt witness Sri B 
R Holder in para 3.2.7 above. In his deposition n':l rephes to cross-exQmition during the inquiry held on 18.71CJ the witne, deposed that the residential addresses of the payees of the MOs were not within delivery jurisdiction of 
Kanchonpur EbBO. The witness, deposed this evidence examining the addresses 
given in the MO forms (paid vouchers) producedin the inquiry. The defence side in 
their cross examination of the witness could not contradict this evidence. As such, 

the contention of the appellant about genuiness of the evidences adduced by 
the witness is not maintainable 

4. 	
As regards the grounds stated by the appellant f or setting aside the 
impugned order, I have examined the relevow facts on record and placed my 
observations as follows: 

4.1.. 	The order was 
issued by the disc. Authority after following the procedures 

and rules laid down in the EDA (Conduct and service) Rules 1964 (now boP, 

4dv0'  
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GDS (conduct and employment) Rules, 2c,ci1. Hence it cannot be said 
as illegal, improper and bad in-law. 

	

4.2. 	
The charges are found drawn up on the basis of facts and material evidences 
as 

per procedures laid down in rules. I do not see any reason to point out 
that.the bisc. Authority did not apply its mind while framing the charges. 

4.3. I have gone throuqh the disciplinary :der very carefully. The disc. 
Authority passed the or :er oter appre:iating the facts and evidences 
adduced during the inquiry by the Iriquir,' authority who submitted report 
with findings of the charges having been proved. The contention of the 
appellant that the order was 

aqainst the weight of the evidence, is therefore not acceptable. 

	

4.4. 	
The bisc. Authority is required to discuss the articles of charges before 

assessing the evidences and passing the decision! order. The Disc 
Authority discussed the facts and evidenc4r. of the case before passing the 
order. I do not therefore find the contrton of the appellant that the 

order was passed Without appreciating the €:vidences of the case by the disc. 
Authority. 

4.5. 	
Records of the inquiry, deposition of the witness and report of the inquiry 

authority show that the charges against the appellant have been proved. The 

appellant could not specify the charges the Disc authority has failed to 
/

prove. In absence of any specific points, rhe contention of the appellant 
cannot be maintained. 

The appellant has bee removed from Service vide the order of the Disc. 
Authority. The appellant states that the punishment 

is severe under the 

//  facts and circumstances. The appellant was proceeded against for irregur 
payment of 6 nos.of FPO money order worth Ps. 19,500/-in all to the payees 

/ residing outside delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur 
EDSO, that too without • obtaining proper 

witness and_identification as required under rule 7, 34 and 109 of the rules fop' 	nchices. Non o 	 prescribed L 
:poedures laid down in the said rules led s, loss of Rs.Qqo/ sustoined 

by the go. due to payment of the MOs, ruch were later dtected to be 
bogus MOs The appellant indeed contribUtCd to the said loss by his lack of 

dOtjon to his duty andfailure to maintain absolute integrity as required 

under rule -17 of the EbA (Conduct arid service) ules 1964 (now Rule 21 of 
GDS (Conduct and employment) rules 2001). This certainFy 

was a serious 
offence on the part of the appellant deserving severe penalty. The disc. 

/• 	 ) 
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Authority passed the order keeping in view the gravity of the offences. The 
undersigned therefore does not "o.n.ider the ord' os severe. 

4.7. 	
The appellant was given every reasonable opportunity to defend his case at 
&l stages of 

the inquiry. The undersigned therefore does not agree with the 
statement that he was deprived of adducing his evidence causing miscarriage 
of justice. 

4.8. 	
The contention of the oppeUont that he did not violate the provision of Rule 

7, 34 (with note 1 below) 109 (1X2) and (4) is not maintainable in view of 
what has already been discussed in the forgoinq paragraph 4. 6. 

From the discussion made above, it is cr that the Disc. Authority passed 

the order after following the procedures prescrbed in statutory rules and 

on the, evidence adduced during the inquiry. The appellant had no case to 
demolish the evidences proved against him. The offence committed by the 

appellant was such that his continuance in the department is not desirable in 
the interest of service. 

R bE R 

The undersigned, Sri Subrcjt Dos, Director of Postal Services, bibrugarh Region, Dibrugarh and Appeliare authority coes not see any 
ground to 

intervene into the impunged order of the disciplinary authority 

and therefore rejects the appeal of the appellant. The order of removal 
of service givcn.by the Disciplinary Authority is hereby confirmed. 

(9UBibA5) 
DII.. 	Ok OF POSTAL SERCES 

 to 	 UILGIQN bIBRUGARH 

I. 

Copy 

5rj Ash i:sh Nag, EDBPM (removed), Kanchanpur VO Vivakananda road, Silchar (Assam) 

The 5SPOs Silchar, 	 3. The appeal/pet it lion section,RO bibrugarh 
OC 

 

(SUBRAT bAS) 
Director of Postal Services 

0/0 PMG :bIBRUGAP 
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IN THE CENTRAL AD1IINISTRATflIE TRIBUNAL 	) 

GULJAHATI BENCH:TrCWAHATI 	
h) J) 

hr 

In the matt.r,of ; 

O.k. f* 0 188 of 2002 
.hie Nag ... Applicant 
-Versus- 
Uhion of ,  India & Others 

.. Sepondente 

Written statements for and on behalf of 
R.epondente Kos.t,2 & 3. 

I(Jz AQ-'O )uiSeflior Superintendent 

of POEt Office., Cachar Division, Silchar, do hereby 
solemnly affirm and say as follows t- 

1. 	That I am the Senior Superintendent of POet 
Officee, Cchar Division, Silchar and as such acquainted with 
the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone through 
a copy of the application and have understood the contents 
thereof. Save and except whatever is specifically admitted 
in this written etst.aebt, the other contentions and 
statements may be deemed to have been denied and the 
applicants should be put to strict picaf if whatever they 
claim, to the contrary. T am authori*çd and competent to 
file this written statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

• 	2. 	That the r.apond.nts beg to state the brief 
hist.ry ef'the case as follows :- 

That the applicant being appointed as Lxtra 
D.partmental Br5nch Postmaster, Kanchinpur EDRO by the 
competent authority had been working as such sines 31'4-180 
(A..N). As per condition of service of th.EDSPN he Is to 
perferm Postal business and monetary transactions in connection 

• 	with Postal business with the uebere of Publie of the Postal 
Jurisdiction of the said Kanoharipur LOBO as was supprli.d to 
the said EDRO at time of apening if the said offIce, 

On r6.ipt of information regarding payment  of 
several Rogue .ney orders purported it to have been issued 
from various Field Poet Offices (Army Post Office.) department-
.1 enquiries were aide which revealed that 65 numbers of High 

contd...p/2- 
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	 Ucr,  

( 2 ) 

'Value Begue thney orders were paid by Kanchanpur £080 

during the period from October,195 to f'Pay,196 and that 
theugh the payees if most of these LV. Bogus 14oney Orders 

wars met residing within the jurisdiction if the said 
Kanchanpur. As per existing rules and procedures thee. 
Bogus HVPOe were not payable from Kanchanpur £080 at all 
since the payess w.r. residing outside the delivery 
Jurisdiction of the said Kanchenpur £080 as per addresses 
if the payees written on the body of those Bogus HVOs. 

These HVMOs should have been returned by Kanchanpur £080 to 
its account office Vivskananda Røad 3.0, with suitable 

remarks to the effect that the payees were residing beyond 

** its d,livery Jurisdiction. It further revealed on Depart. 
mental enquiries that though there was a poet if extra 
Depsrtmen$Il Delivery Agent for the purpose of effecting 
delivery Of Postal  letteref.rticl.sfnen.y orders etc, to the 
respective addxe ees/pluyeee yet in this particular case none 

if those H.V. Bogus Pbriey orders were handed over to the 
said Extra Departmental OSlivery Agent if Kanehanpur ED80 but 

ware paid by the applicant himself at the premises of 
Kanchariper £080. 

For such extra initiative taken by the applieant 
EORPR, Kanchanpur £080 instead of handing ever to the Extra 
Dlpart.ntal Delivery Agent of his office, for the pz purpose 

of payment, give rise of justified grounds that it was done 

by him with some evil motive behind in cellaberation with 

the respective payees or even with the se called remitters 
of those H.V. Bogus money orders. 

I 
0 r - 

00 

In the above circumstances, the applicant had been 
placed under 'Put off duty" as per Rule 9 of the 'P&T ED 

Agents (Conduct and Service) Rules, 14' (which was in foree 
at that tie.) under this office memo t,.P.SB?/pf, dated 
3*$4( since it was contemplated to initiate disciplinary 

precesdinge against him under Rule 0 ibid. 

in course èf verification of Past works of the 

apjliaant ae EDSPR Kanchanpur £080 an instance of non-credit 
Of a sum of Rs.5$/ to Govt o  accounts on the 21e-1993 which 
was received by him from the depositor of Kanehanpur (080 SP 
Account No.701159 on that date along with the said SB pass 
Book for deposit in the said SB Account. 

Contd. .p/3 
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( 3 ) 
The ap1icant EDBPfT Kanchanpur had entered the said amount 

of RS.5$/- in the said Pass Book on 21-3.3, cast balanc, in 
the said Pass Book after this deposit of le.50/.' entered by 
him and had authentióated the entries with his initial and 

ate Stamp' impression of the Knchanpur EDBO but did net 
credit the said amount of Re.50/- in the records and accounts 
of his office (Kanchanpur oeo) an the 218-3 0  

1 
. 	. ;•; 	i 

Disciplinary proceedings were therefore drawn under 
this office memo Nb.r1-11f96-7/K 9,pu/DA dsted.2fl-4199 and 

the applicant was given all the prescribed facilities to defend 
his case before the undersigned through representation as well 
as before the Inquiring Authority appointed to enquire into 
the charges framed against him. The charge in respect of non 

credit of SR deposit of Re.50/.. on 21m8.3 was admitted by him 
but though denied the charges of payment of HV Rogue ftney 

orders beyond the Juriediotion of Kanchanpur (080 yet the charg es  

were proved by the Inquiring Ruthority during enquiry, a copy 

of the report of the !j, was sent to the said applicant, as 
per rules of this Department, 

Since one of the charges framed against the applicant 
was admitted by him and the other charges were proved during 
inquiry by the Inquiring Authority it was coneidered that 
retention ofthe applicant in the poet of EDRPN Kanchanpur 
£000 any more would be unsafe in the interest of public service, 
The applicant who was already un sr 'ut off duty' was therefore, 
removed from the. said eervice under this office memo  

..7/K.ptir/D dated 30-112009. 

8. 	That the respondents have no comments to the ststsmerite 
made in paragraph 1,29 3 and 4.1 of the application. 

4. 	That with reference to the etatemente made in paragraph 
4.2 of the application,the respondents beg to etate that the 
appointed provisionally as EDBPM Kanchanpur (DBO for a period if 
3 months with effect from 31'3-89(A/N) under SPOs Cachar Division 
Silahar memo *.H3/87/C dtd.6-'6-80, 

S. 	That with reference to the statements mede in paragraph 
4,3 of the application, the reepondete beg to etate that in reps,  
to the applicatio dated 359 he was allovsd to inspect listed 
documents under letter 	 He had inspected the documents on 14 59 and eubmftted the written 
statement of his defence under his letter datsd 315.99. 

Contd, .p/4- 
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I. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4.4 of the applicit.iOfl,th5 respondentS beg to state that Shri 

C.L tth, the then rnsp.otor of Post Of fic.e(PDU) Silchar was 

appcinted as Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges 

framed against him on 2644-99. 

Preliminary enquiry vas held on 2e9-99 and the 

applicant denied the charges brought under Articles I to IV of 

AnnexureI and Annexotefl ef the memo dated 20.4.9. But said 

applicant admitted the charges fully brought under Art iclss'V 

of Aflfl.XU$I and Annexur.1r and pl.aded hiniesif guilty. As 

such the say of the applicant in respect of 	enisl of all 

chargeS' is absolutely incorrect (Xerox copy of the order sheet 

dated 28449 enclosed) vide. Anne xur•-*. 

on the next hearing dated 12-119 the charged £0 

official requested for 
I 

supply of 3 additional documents Viz 

(i) Village Sorting list (1) ROute list and (3) Beat 

In reply a Xerox copy of the enamee of the village 

to be served by Kanchanpul' E096w use eupp.lied to the presenting 

fficer on 1129 but the charged ED' Official was still 
• demanding for 	Route List', arid iBsat 	Iap' of the eg.id Kanchanpur 

ED:80. lrher.afti.r, a Xerox  copy of Rál. ? of the Ugules for 

Branch Of fic4es' was eupplied to the P.O. for examination of 

' the charged ED Offici.l 	Aphst• copy of the said !ule lie 

also sent herewith (vide AnnexoreB) wherefrom it may kindly 

be seen that since Kanchanput LOBO has only one delivery staff 

(i.e. Extra Departmental Delivery Agent) there was no need to 

supply WfioutS .L18t' and 'Beat .ap" but on'y  the Village sorting 

list' i.e. names of the village to be served by the EDDA of 
Kanchanpur £080 uhich was supplied to the Office by the then 
Ifl8peCtOr of Poet Offices, Silch.r SOuth SubDivision,SilChar 
it the time of •psning of Kanchanpur £0.80 on 31-3-8$(000' 

Xerox copy of the order sheet dated 12-11 	is 

enclosed (Annexure-c). 

TO 	 That with referenceto the statements made in paragraph 

4 05.of the application, the respondents beg to state that it is 

a fact that charged ED Official had admitted the eharge in 

respect. of Article V of the Annexure-I and Ii on the 28-- 

in the prelirninary hearing and pleaded himself guilty of 
charge vida Xerox copy of the said order sheet dated 284- 9, 

with dated signature of the applicant is send herevith(vide 

para 4.4 above). 
ontd..p/5u1 
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During enquiry by the inquiry Officer it was found 

that the addresses written on the "1oney Orders 5  were either 

Dharam Brick cower "India Bricks o.* which were not situated 

within the delivery jurisdiction of Wichenpur EDSO and more 

ever signature of the oers.party or any other witnesses having 
permanent addree of the locality was not obtained at the time 
of effecting paym.nt by the applicant and aseuch the charge' 

framed against him were reporteda 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4.6 of the application, the respondents beg to state that letter 

dated 17102000 was due to be replied within 10 days time which •  

the applicant had failed and as such the Inquiry Officer might 
have considered km that the charged ED Official had nothing to 
say against the iitt.n'Biisf' of the P.O. In such oircusnetanC*S 

the 1.0. had •ubmitbdd his final report to the SSPO5 9, Cachar 

Division,Silchar on the 3010200I. His application dated 

30102000 and net 17-1000 as stated was rocolved at this office 

on the some date but it could not.b. taken into consideration 

as the 1.O'$ report was also submitted on 30.10-2000. 

9 0 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4.7 of the applioation,ths respondents bog to state that no 

representation dated 17..19a2000 was received instead one repree 

entation dated 30-10-00 was received, which could not be taken 

into consideration due to the circumstanceS explained in pare 4 06 

above. A copy of the "Inquiry Report' sibmitted by the I.G. was 

fsrwardsd to the charged ED Official on 1112000 to give him 

sufficient scope to defend himself in each and every stage of the 

disciplinary proceedings. 

100 	That with refar.nce to the statements made in paragraph 

.e of the applicatian,the respondents bog to state that in reply- 

to this office letter dated 1.11.2000 with a copy of I.O.'e 

report dated 30102000, the charged ED Official submitted his 

representation under his letter dated 9112000. A Xerox copy 

of the same is enclosed (vid. Ann.xure-D). The above rep r.s.ntat 

ion. dated 0.1120000 may be constructed as follows :- 

00 
00 

too 

The grounds on which the articles if charges (I to iv) 
war. prov.d was discussed by the 1.0, in his report, where from 

it may be seen that payment of the '1'nsy Orders" were made by 

the applicant to persons who were not residing within the 
delivery jurisdiction of Kancharur LOBO. 

Coritd.. .p.f&u. 
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The listed documents in respect of the charge of non 
credit of Its.5O/.. being the deposit dated 21-e43 (as available in 

Annexure-! if the application) were examined by the charged ED 

Official the applicant an 14's5-9 (vid. pare 4.3 above). Over and 

ab.vs on 28- 4A-99 the applicant had admitted the charge and pleaded 
himself guilty (wide pars 4.4 above). 

Viv.kar,anda ROad 5.0,& is to forward the Ps to that office 
as was found written on the R.O. farm. 	Office of r.ceipt is to 
examine as per SUet of village under delivery jurisdiction it 

kanohanpur' as ti whither it was payable from his office or net. 
rich and every poet office has its own jurisdiction for delivery 
of articles, money ardere ste. and should act accordingly. If an 

articl, or money order is found not payable/deliverable from this 
office It was to be sent back to the Account Office (Vivekanande 
sai s.o.) with suitable remarks. The applicant was charged for 

payment of 	Pbney Otdsrs 	to such persons who were not residing 
vithiri the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchinpur EDRO on'y and net 

with any ether charge, as mentioned by the applicant itt pars 3 of 
rA his repreeentation dtd.1t-2000. 

Sufficient facilities were extended to the applicant in 

el each and every stage, as per rules/procedures and a xerox copy of 
j' the list of villag, to be served by Kanchenpur EVThO was also 

c 
supplied to him, vide pars 4.4 above. 

11. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
44t of the application, the respondents beg to stats that since one 
of the charges (Article V) was admitted by the applicant pl.ading 
himself guilty (Paia 4.4 above) and the other four charges (Article 
r to iv) were proved during enquiry, orders for zemeval from 
service were issued under m.me 	 atsd 
30.11-2000. 

124 	That the respondents have no cemments to the statements 
made in paragraph 4.10 of the application. 

13. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
4.11 of the apprlication,th, respondents beg to stati that me e.mmek 
6*ounds under which the appeal was not cneLdered by the Authority 

has been mamten.d by the said authority in the order dtd. 10-123t. 

U. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
402 of the applioation,the respondents beg to state that ns 
comment in respect of past servict of the applicant. Irregularities  
as and when came to light it was decided on the merit of the case, 

as already diacuEsed in forgeirig parse, and he was placed 

Cents-..p/?'. 
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Ir  

(.7 ) 

URIt off duty" and on completion of Dipartmintsl inquirie8 

dicip1inary proceedings were initiated observiflr 
the P8f ED 

Agents (Conduct and Service) Rules 1964 0  Points raised by the 

applicint in this pare have already been discuesid 
in details 

with Xerox eopis$ of the records/rules etc* which had 
proved 

the charges in respect of 4 charges and the ether I was admitted 

by himself during enquiry by the Inquiry Officer. 

15, 	That with reference to the 
etat.m.nts made in paragraph 

4 0 13 of the appilicatiofl,the respondents beg to state that the 

applicant was charged with the specific charge for violation if 

Rule 79  Rule 54 (with Nets I below ) and male lOg (1) (2) (4) of 

'Rules for Branch Of ficee as well as Rule 17 of the P & I ED 

Agents (Condatt and Service) Rules,1964. The particular sentence 

of Rule 10 (i) is as follows ' 

'When the person claiming payment of a money order cells 

at the post office to receive payment, whether at the request of 
the Postman or Village Postman or on the delivery of the notice 

of the arrival of a 1ney Order exceeding in value of the limit 

of amount of a single money order fixed for payment thiough a 

Villags Postman or an Cxtr. Departmental Delivery Agent or his 

own accord it most be left to the Rranah Postmaster to decide in 

each case vbethsr the claimant has been etiefactorily 
014 	 identified or not'. 

male I$ (4) reads as folloUS :- 

"It the Branch Postmaster has any doubt or suspicion 

in connection with a money order,he should refer the matter to 

the account office before effecting payst'. 

Since the payes of these 4 money orders were residing 
outside the delivery Jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EURO and since 
no information or notice as to the arrival of the P!Oney Ordera,  

were given to them by Kanchanpur EURO it was a case of suspicion 

as to how the payees could get the information if arrival of 

such money orders to some ether Poet Office wherefrom they were 

net in receipt of delivery of postal articles, money orders ste. 

in the past. Ifl such circumstances of the applicant £DBPP 
Kanchanpur EURO should have reported the matter to its account 

aft ice vix Viv,kansnda Road 5.0 *  as per Rule 10 (4) ibid. 

Instead he teak over-interest in effecting payment if those money 

orders it his own accord violating the delivery Jurisdiction and 
ether rules in this respect. The question of satisfaction of the 

EDOPM FOR effecting payment of money orders is to be considered 

Cbntd. .p/A 
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if the pay.. were residing withih the delivery jurisdiction of his 

office. The P.stm.steiB are required to perform postal transaction 

particularly in the matter of delivery of POstal articles, Tney 
orders etc. vfbhin its delivery jurisdiction. The point *iurisdictiofl 

is a vital paint to be decided. If the "'3ari8dictiofl" is not 
.stabliehed the question if satisfaction or otherwis, dose net 

arise at all. 

1$. 	That With reference to the statements made in paragraph 
4.14 of the application,the respondents beg to state that the names 

of the village to be served by Kanchanpur tURD i.e. "village 

Sorting Lilt' was supplied to Kinchsripur £080 by the then SOIPO5 

Silchar, South Sub-Division, Silchar on 31-3"RO (*/i itself and 

the EDOPM Ksnaharur had been performing the duties as regards 

e)JrisdictionW an the strength of the said list. The paint has 

ilr.ady been discussed in details in para.4.4 above with Photo 

copy of the able 7 of the 'Rules for Branch Of fices". 

The question of production of witness No.2 was not 

Nconsidsred necessary since the charged official had admitted the 

charge in article V and pleaded himself guilty vide pars 4.4 above 

with Xerox copy of order sheet dated 2I--. 

(, 170 That with a reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4.15 of the application,ths respondents beg to state that the 

question of delivery of a Postal article or money erder received 
fj by a post office is to be decided not on the basis of the name of 

the U" written thereon by the sender/remitter but on the basis of 
aftlivery juriseictionff or tnat orrice, as per orere or trie 

competent authority. The question. if obtaining the signature of 

'ieidsnt witness" arises if the article/Pney eider is delivàrable 
from the effice if receipt, as per address wri tten thereon by the 
sendez/rsmitter, or as per jurisdiction if the office fixed by 

the competent authority *  

18, 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4.16 of the .pplIcation,the respondents beg to stats that the 

question of 'Village Sorting List' 'isute List" and "Beat Nip" has 

already been dieouesed in details in pars 4.4 above with p1ote 

copy of the Rule 7 of "Rules for Branch Offices'. List of village 

was supplied by the thin SDIPOs Silchsr South Sub"Divieion on 
1-3-8O(A/N). Other items are not required to be supplied amos 

there' was only oner delivery agent in the effice and is such 
fixation of jurisdiction of each delivery agent did not aria, at 
Ill. 

Contd 
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The charged ED Of ficial oftbe applicant had admitted 

the charge in respect of article V. on the 	
on the date Of 

pr.liainarY hearing by the Lff
,. and pleaded himself guilty vids 

c.py of erder sheet dated 2&9-99 enclesed in pars 4.4 sbovd and 

as such the question of examination of the witness No.2 did net 

sties at all. It was not at all thereSUMPti0fl10f the Inquiry 

Officer or *k of the Disciplinary Authority, as .li..d by the 

applic*nt in his application made befor. the Hon'ble Tribunal 

GuvshatL Bench but an established fact as per enclosed photo copy 

of the •rder sheet dst.d 28-!-99 (Pars 4.4 abovs. 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
4.16(A) of the a,plicatiOfl,the respondents beg to state that the 

question at supply of "Route List and Beat 
p.W to Kanchanpur EOBO 

$1C not arise at all doe to the fact that there was only ens post 

Q 

of ED Delivery Agent in the Office. This has already been di$CU?eId 

in details in pars 4.4 and 4.11 above 

2•.

That with reference to the a statements made in 

paragraph 4 0 17 of the application,the respondents beg to state 

that the P.O. had pointed cut the fact on the basis of the docum-

ants and evidences during enquiry by the 11.0., his opinlén in his 
"brief' eubmittsd to the 1.0. The charged officisi had failed to 

eubmithie"brie?" within the date: fixed for the p urpose • 

discussed in pars 4,6 above. 

2:1:6 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4,18 of the appli*tiOfl,thC reepondente beg to state that final 

orders were issued on the basis of (i) Enquiry report of the 1.0. 

and (2) Representation submitted by the charged ED Official on the 

findings of the 1.0. in respect of each article of charge on 

receipt of * $ copy tb.reef from this office. 

In this case the Disciplinary Authority had discussed 

all the relative points in the final orders dated 30112000 and 

issued orders as per merit of the Case. 

22. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4.19 of th@r application,the respondents beg to state that the 

appsllati AUthority had dLecu sad the circusastancs$ under which 

the orders of the Disc. Authority was upheld by hi., In the 
erder dated 1012.2001 

Contd .p/lOii. 
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That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

4.20 of the application,the respondents big to stats that both the 

orders were isausd ebeerving all the formalities and discueeiflg the 

irregularities cemmitted by the applicant and as such valid in the 

Ye of law. 

That wtbh reference to the statements made in paragraph 

5,1 of the applicatiofl,the respondentS beg to state that erders 

were issued observing all the formalities and as such these are to 

.bS decided as valid. 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

5.2 of the spplication,the respondents beg to state that the points 

hav..einci been discussed in various sub parse of pars 4 above and 

is such the orders are be upheld. 

21. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

5.3 of the application,the respondents beg to state that out of 5 

H charges the charge No.1 to IV were proved during enquiry by the 1006. 

and 

 

the charge No.V. usi admitted before the 1.0. and pleed himself 

guilty and as such the question of setting asid. the order' does net 

arise at all, 

27. 	That with reference to the statements mate in paragraph 

5,4 of the gpplicotion g the respondents beg to state that the qusstiOT 

of examination of evidence and witness arises as and when the 

charged person do net admit the charge. The particular charge in 

article V' was admitted by himself pleading himself guilty as a 

result of which it was decided as established on the etr.ngth of 

his admittance or guilt. Evidences and witnessee in respect of 

the remaining articles of charges (I to iv) were examined during 

enquiry by the 1.0. 

280 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

5.5 of the application,the respondents beg to state that at least 

one of the articles of charges was admitted and the others were 

proved during enquiry and as such the question of setting aside 

the order doss not arise at all. 

29. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

5.6 of the app'lication,th• respondents bog to stats that the 

disciplinary proceedings wars initiated in accordance with the 

Ru&. 6 of the 'P&T ElI Agents (conduct and Servics)flUlee9164" 

Contd..P/1I" 
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which was in force at that time. It is evident from the reply 
given in the various pars, Sub par., above that ample opportunity 
/•cope was given to him to defend himself in each and every eta$e 

right from the date of initiation of charqe.Sheet upte the data 

of issue of final orders by supplying copies of order-sheets of 

stage to stage hearing by the 1.0, brief of P.O., copy of 1.0'S 

report etc. He himself did not avail the a scope of submission 

of his written brief, on receipt of espy of the brieff P.,O., 

within the time limit fixed by the 1.0. 

I 
t - : 

	

30. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

5.7 of the application,the r.spondente beg to state that one of the 

articles of charges was admitted by himself and the ethers werir 
proved during enquiry and as such the orders were issued and were 

kept. upheld by the Appellate Authoi'ity. 

	

31f. 	That with reference to the statements sada in paragraph 

5 0 8 of the appiicstion,the respondents beg to state that the rea8Ofl$ 

for holding the punieheent were diecuseed in his order and 

ther.fofe were valid and to be kept upheld. 

	

32. 	That with reference to the eta.tem.nte mad. in paragraph 
5.9 of the application,the respondents beg to state that the 

punishment orders were lesuet observing all the ruies/procedures, 

as discussed in the forgoing pars$ and as such to be kept upheld. 

3!, 	That that the respondents have no commerite to the 

statements made in paragraph 1 9 7 a of the application. 

	

34, 	that with reference to the etateente made in paragraph 

8 of the application,the respondents beg to state that no relief, 

as prayed fer, is found admissible. 

35. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 

9 of the app'lication,ths respondents beg to state that since the 

punishment orders were issued observing all the rules and procedures 

of the Dgportmentak there appears to be no Juetifi•d ground for 

issued of any interim order, as prayed for. 

36, That the applicant is not entitled to any relief sought 

for in the application and the same is liable to be dismissed with 

costs. 

Contd.,p/12- 
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&C~k 7 ,Snlor Suerint.nd.nt 

of Post Of'fioes, CQchar Division, Slichar being duly 

autbsiieed and coma•tent to sign thu verification do hir.by 

solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in 

paragraphs 1 3, 12 33 3 4 	of the application are 
true to my knoulege and belie?, those made in paragraphs. 

13 23 being matter of record are true to my ifl?ormstion 

dariusé there from and thosu made in the rest are humbl• 

submission before the HOn'ble Tribunal. ! have not supprressed  

any material facts. 

Rnd t eiri this verification on this the if th day 
4003 

PEPCNENT 
qfh 

TW 	i-78OO1 
Sr. Su1. .tPo Oic 

Cachar Division Si1çha..7j 

000- 
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7, Vfllsge sorting lists and route lists and beat maps.—'(l) The 
,." village sorting 1it shows (a) the Nos. of the village postmen or 

Extra departmental delivery agent to whom articles arc made over 
for delivery, and (b) the ninics of the villicrs that are served by 
each village postman or extra departmental delivery agent arranged 
in alphabetic] order. The village sorting list also shows in 
villaies letter-boxes are placed and'which of these letter-boxes are 
provided with Changeable plates. 

(2) A village sorting list will be prepared and supplied to each  
branch office by the sub.divjsional inspector. A branch office to 
which village postmen are attached will also receive from the ins-
pector a copy of the route list (M-53), issued by him to each village 
Postman, showing th e  names of the villages to be visited by the 
latter. In the case of fixed or combined ficed and unfixed beats, 
the route list will be accompanied by a rrap of the beat and will 
also show the route to be followed by the Village postman, the days 
fixed for his departure from, and return to the Post Office, the day 

• On Which each villae should be visited by him and the villages in 
Which he IS allowed to halt. The village sorting list, as well as 
the Copies of route lists and beat maps, should be hung up in the 
post Office. - 
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c\ AIV 

TO 
2r 

The Sonjor Superintendent of P08t offices 
Cachar District Division, Silchar 708001 

Ref : 	Your memo N, F.-11/96--97/ Kanchanpur 
dated Slichar 1.11.2000 

tmOrandum of argument , in Brief, 
Submittod by Shri. 1shis Naug, Co. 

Rof 

CH/iRGE 

In short , the charge is this that Shri Ashis 
Naug, EDBPr, Kanchanur, effected the payments of the 
amounts of some Proney orders-to the payes. whose add-

resses were not within the delivery jurisdiction of 
Kanchapur COBO. 

AND 

that Shri P.shis Naig received lb. 50 0 00 on 21.8.93 
for depositinq it in S/B account No, 9701159 under 

his siQnature and anthc-ntication. But did not credit 
the amount in the Govt accounts of the office. 

in order to prove the charges, the prosecution 

relied on the following documents 

N.O. paid vouchers n roepect of the following 

vouchers , 

i) 	F.P.0. 	508 11.0. No. 1350 	dt. 4.1.96 for 
Ri. 2000.00, 

F.P.O. - 989 M.O. No. 1513 dt. 15. 1.96 for 
R3. 2000.00 

f.P.0. 	1989 r.o. No. 1690 dt. 18.1.96 for 
Ri. .)00.00 

F.P.O. - 1989 PLO. 164 dt. 1u.1.96 for 

Ri. 1500.00 

Contd..p,.2... 
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F.P.D.- 1989  ri.0. No. 1691 dt. 18.1.96 

for Ps. 2000.00 

F.P.L. - 1989 M.O. No, 1693 dt. 18.1.96 

for Ps, 1000.00 

Branch office journal of Kanchenpur £080 for 

the period from 20. 12.95 to 9-3-96. 

9.0. daily a ccourits of Kanchanpur EDB(J 	dt. 

9.1.96 0.2.96, 15/16 2.96 and 16/17-2-96 

8ranch oPfice account book of Kanchanpur 

£080 froni the period from 1.1.96 to 6.7.96. 

Kanchanpur £080 SB pass book a/c No. 9701159 

Vivekanancia Ro3d so ledger copy of SB a/c No 

9701159- 

Sjlcher H.O. ledqer copy of SB a/c No 8701159. 

The prosecution also cited the following 

persons / ofFicer as wjtneses, 

i) 	Shri BR Haider, Is(--t. superintendent of P.O. 

Silchar , North Sub- Division Sij.char. 

2) 	Shri Sanjay Das,Kanchanpur £080 SB 1k/C No, 

970115g. 

Th e  prosecution has exrninod one witnGss , namely 

Shri 8.0. Halder, ISP, North subdivision, Silchar, 

Ev±dence, 

1. 	The charges are based on documents and it was 

the burden of the prosecution to prove the documents 

as evidence. But the prosecution has not produced any 

paper / document / record, f.r less to speak of proving 

the sane. The oral evicence of shri S.R. Halder is legally 

inadmissible under the provisions of Sec. 91 of the Evi-

dence Act and as such it cannot be considered against 

Shri Mshjg Naug 0 	
Contd..P,.. .3... 



all- 

2. 	There is absolutely no evidence regarding the 
7,7 	other charge of depositing I. 50.00. 

31 	 Kanchanpur EDOD is subordinate to vivekananda Road 

Sub— Post office through which all mails including money-

orders are sorted out and sent to ED809S for delivery • It 

was the duty of Ashis Naug to deliver the MO8 sent to him 

by Vivekananda Sub— post office to the payoes and in fact, 

he dischare his official duty in the manner provided. 

Performance 66 duty in coinplczanco with the procedure ahd 

Rules as well as in obedience with the direction of the 

higher authority is not dereliction in duty • it is not 

the allegation that the payees did not get the amounts 
of money orders or that A8hjs laug misapproprjated the 
same, 

4. 	, That no epportunity has been civen to adduce 

defence evidence. 

It is pertinent to mention that there is nothing on 

record to show the Jurisdiction / area of operation of 

I<anchanpur EDO and Chincoorie £080 .1n the absence of any 

proof in this resect, the charge that Ahis Noug delivered 

tie 110 which jere outsidc. his jurisdiction cannot stand 

at all against him. 

It is prayed that the proceeding be dropped. 

Date .fl4Jt (r 	 Yours faithfully 
(C) 	t1)fV 	 TI 	(D ck 

I 	 ( 	ASHIS NP.UG 
EDBPM, Kanchanpur £000 
ow under put off duty 
via _Silchar 7 Cachr ( gsam) 

.Copy to :- 

Shri C.M.eth, 1.0. ( PMI) 
Office of the Sc, superintendent of post offices 
.Cachar Division , Silchar - 780001. This is refer 
to your letter N0, A 1 / Rule 8/ A. Naug dt.17.10.2C 
for favour of infornation. 

ik' 	 ( 	sh '(au 
11 V!/J' II 	 EDOPO, Kanchanpur EDB 

Now under put off duty.  
via Silchar— 7 Cacharo 


